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Class Boys Champion

Coach

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011
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Shaler Area
Shaler Area
Shaler Area
Moon

Bethel Park
Bethel Park
William Allen
Methacton
Bishop Hoban
Bethel Park
Bethel Park
Bethel Park
Bethel Park
North Penn
North Penn
North Penn

Northampton
Upper Dublin

North Alleghey
Strath Haven

Bethel Park
Strath Haven

Bethel Park
Hampton
North Penn
Hampton
North Penn
Hampton
North Penn
Hampton
North Penn
Shady Side
Wilson
Scranton Prep
Wilson

Radnor

North Penn
Hershey

North Penn
Hershey
Wilson
Hershey
Emmaus

York Suburban
Emmaus

York Suburban
Wilson

York Suburban
North Allegheny
Hershey

North Allegheny
Hershey

Hershey

M. McDermott
M. McDermott
M. McDermott
J. Bell

P. Campbell
P. Campbell
R. Bleam

M. Coble

J. Higgins

P. Campbell

. Campbell

. Campbell

. Campbell

. Berardelli

. Berardelli

. Berardelli

. Whilden
. Pierre

. Semler
Brown
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. Gamelier
Brown
. Gamelier
Koltes
. Bartle
. Koltes
. Bartle
M. Kozlina
B. Bartle
M. Kozlina
B. Bartle
J. Landreth

R. Snyder
J. Their

R. Snyder

T. Robinson
B. Faikish
G. Fastrich
B. Faikish
G. Fastrich
R. Snyder

G. Fastrich
T. O’Connor
R. Guyer

T. O’Connor
R. Guyer

R. Snyder

R. Guyer

C. Semler
G. Fastrich
C. Semler
G. Fastrich

G. Fastrich

W HW 4T Mo

Shady Side Academy K. Borland

Boys Runner Up
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?

Bishop Hoban
?

?

?

?

York Suburban
Northampton

McDowell
Southwestern

Muhlenberg

Northampton
Elizabeth Forward
North Penn

Shady Side Academy
McDowell

?

North Allegheny
York Suburban
Wilson

Shady Side Academy
Bethel Park

Hershey

North Penn

Moon Area

North Penn

Shady Side Academy
Parkland

Radnor

Parkland

Shady Side Academy
North Penn

Cocalico

State College

Radnor

Conestoga Valley
Springfield Twnshp
Cathedral Prep
Hershey

Emmaus
Bloomsburg

Wilson

Shady Side Academy

LaSalle College
Fairview

Girls Champion Coach
Upper Dublin E.Panichello
Upper Dublin E.Panichello
North Penn P. Miller
Conestoga D. Reichert
Bethel Park J. Sprandel
Norwin D. Rider
Radnor J. Rudisill
North Allegheny C. Semler
Gateway L. Petrillo
Gateway L. Petrillo
Bethel Park P.Campbell
Gateway L. Petrillo
Reading B. Bartle
North Penn S. Robinson
North Allegheny C. Semler
North Allegheny C. Semler
West Chester East C.Erb
Upper Dublin P. Redican
Wilson R. Bright
Upper Dublin M. Grace
Muhlenberg J. McCarthy
North Allegheny C. Semler
Hershey K. Simpson
North Allegheny C. Semler
Moon J. Morton
North Allegheny C. Semler
Moon J. Morton
Bethel Park W. Kennedy
Bloomsburg M. Campbell
Bethel Park W. Kennedy
Oakland Catholic J. Berghoff
Emmaus M. Seip
Gwenedd Mercy K. Tobias
Parkland R. Clark
Oakland Catholic A. Scioscia
Mt. Lebanon T. Burchill
Oakland Catholic A. Scioscia
Parkland R. Clark
Oakland Catholic A. Scioscia
Emmaus T. O’Connor
Oakland Catholic A. Scioscia
Emmaus T. O’Connor
Hershey G. Fastrich
Parkland R. Clark
Hershey G. Fastrich
Emmaus T. O’Connor
Oakland Catholic M. McCarthy
Emmaus D. Leonard
Oakland Catholic M. McCarthy
Emmaus T. O’Connor
Oakland Catholic M. McCarthy
Wilson R. Bright
Oakland Catholic M. McCarthy
Hershey G. Fastrich
Villa Maria Academy C. Hay

Girls Runner Up
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
?
2

Bethel Park
?

?

?

?

North Penn
Parkland

North Allegheny
Hershey

Souderton

Wilson
Muhlenburg

Emmaus
Bloomsburg

Fox Chapel
?

Emmaus

Shady Side Acad.
Mt. Lebanon
Gwynedd Mercy
Mt. Lebanon
Oakland Catholic
Mt. Lebanon
Gwynedd Mercy
Parkland

Bishop Hoban
State College
Bishop Hoban
State College
Bradford Area
Parkland
Oakland Catholic
?

Oakland Catholic
Bethal Park
Panther Valley
Hershey

Radnor
Souderton

Shady Side Acad.
Hershey
Wyomissing

Wilson
West Allegheny
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2014

2014

2015

2016

2017

Men’s State Championship by School
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LaSalle College
Fairview

La Salle College
Salisbury

La Salle College
Mars Area

La Salle College
Quaker Valley

La Salle College
Quaker Valley

La Salle College
Grove City

North Allegheny
Grove City
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Women’s State Championship by School

North Penn
Bethal Park
Hershey

LaSalle College
Hampton
Wilson

North Allegheny
Shaler Area
York Suburban
Strath Haven

Shady Side Academy

Emmaus
Grove City
Moon
William Allen
Methacton
Bishop Hoban
North Hampton
Upper Dublin
Scranton Prep
Radnor AA
Fairview
Salisbury
Mars Area
Quaker Valley

F. Lichtner
J.R. Jensen
F.Lichtner
?
F.Lichtner
?

F.Lichtner
2

F.Lichtner
?

D

Wendelschaefer

Patrick Wentzel
Wendelschaefer

1990
1981
2003
2012
1996
2001
1994
1977
2006
1994
2000
2006
2016
1980
1983
1984
1985
1993
1993
2001
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2014
2015
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Oakland Catholic
Hershey

Villa Maria
Emmaus

North Allegheny
Upper Dublin
Bethal Park
North Penn
Gateway
Wilson

Parkland

Moon
Conestoga
Norwin

Radnor

Reading

West Chester East
Muhlenburg
Council Rock
Bloomsburg
Gwenedd Mercy
Mt. Lebanon
Avon Grove

2

1999
1995
2011
2000
1984
1977
1981
1979
1985
1994
2001
AA 1996
1980
1982
1983
1989
1993
AA 1994
1997
AA 1998
AA 2000
AAA 2002
2017

2
:

33333448

Hershey
Mars Area

Hershey
Franklin Area

North Allegheny
Trinity

Upper St. Clair
Bloomsburg

Upper St. Clair
Bloomsburg

Upper Dublin
Trinity (3)

LaSalle College
Cathedral Prep

1991
1982
2004
2013
1997
2002
2009
1978
2007
1995
2011
2007
2017

2001
2005
2012
2004
1991
1978
1987
1990
1986
2010
2003
1997

1992
1986
2005
2014
1998
2005
2010
1979
2008

2002
2006
2013
2005
1992

AA
1998
2016
1988
2012
2006

Wilson
Villa Maria Academy

Hershey
Villa Maria Academy

Hershey
Villa Maria Academy

Hershey
Villa Maria Academy

Hershey
Villa Maria Academy

North Penn
Villa Maria Academy

Avon Grove
Villa Maria Academy

1997 1998 1999 2000 2003 2004
1987 1988 1989 1995 1996
2009 2010 AAA 2011

2015 2016
1999
2008
2017

2003 2004 2007 2008 2009 2010
AAA 2011 2013 2014 2015
2014 2015 2016 2017

2007 2008 2009
1995 1996 1997
1993 1994
1999

O

OX OZ 00 00 00 00

Houck

. Hay

. Fastrich
Hay
. Fastrich
Hay

Fastrich
Hay

. Fastrich
Hay

. Weiser
Hay

. Burk
. Hay

Hershey
Central Columbia

North Allegheny
York Suburban

North Allegheny
Nazareth Academy

North Allegheny
Gwynedd Mercy

North Allegheny
Gwynedd Mercy

Pennridge
Gwynedd Mercy

North Penn
Gwynedd Mercy
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Combined Men’s & Women’s Championship by School

13 HersheyAA (8) AAA (5)

12 Bethal Park AAA

12 North Penn AAA

10 North Allegheny AAA

8 Emmaus AAA

7 Wilson AAA

5 Upper Dublin AAA (2) AA(3)

3 Moon AA

2 Radnor AAA

Men’s Consecutive Wins

5 LaSalle AAA 2012-2016
4 Bethal Park AAA 1986-1989
4 North Penn AAA 1997-2000
4 Hampton AA 1996-1999
3 Shaler Area AAA 1977-1979
3 North Penn AAA 1990-1992
3 Hershey AAJ/AAA  2003-2005/2009-2011 (2011 AAA)
3 York Suburban AA 2006-2008
2 Strath Haven AA 1994-1995
2 Wilson AAA 2001-2002
2 North Penn AAA 2003-2004
2 Emmaus AAA 2006-2007
2 North Allegheny AAA 2009-2010
2 Avon Grove AA 2016-2017
Women’s Consecutive Wins

7 Villia Maria AA 2011-2017
5 Oakland Catholic AA 1999-2004
4 Oakland Catholic AA 2007-2010
3 Emmaus AAA 2007-2009
3 Hershey AAA 2013-2015
2 Upper Dublin AAA 1977-1978
2 North Allegheny AAA 1991-1992
2 Gateway AA 1985-1986
2 Upper Dublin AA 1993-1994
2 North Allegheny AAA 1995-1996
2 Moon AA 1996-1997
2 Bethal Park AAA 1998-1999
2 Emmaus AAA 2004-2005
2 Hershey AA 2005-2006
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AAA Women’s 200 Medley Relay AA Women’s 200 Medley Relay

PIAA Meet Record: 1:42.09 Hershey High School 2014 PIAA Meet Record: 1:43.96 Gwynedd-Mercy Academy 2016
Meaghan Raab, Vivian Tafuto, Gabi Broschard, Colette Robinson Stephanie Szekely, Annie O’Dare, Allie Szekely, Hannah Blaser
2017 1:43.61  Avon Grove 2017 1:47.25  Fairview

2016 1:43.87  North Penn 2016 1:43.96 Gwynedd Mercy Academy
2015 1:42.92  North Allegheny 2015 1:45.52  Villa Maria Academy
2014 1:42.09 Hershey High School 2014 1:46.57  Villa Maria Academy

2013 1:44.22  Hershey High School 2013 1:45.81 Villa Maria Academy
2012 1:44.29  Wilson 2012 1:46.89 Central Columbia

2011 1:44.45 Wilson 2011 1:47.71  Central Columbia

2010 1:44.65 Hershey High School 2010 1:47.78  Mercyhurst Prep

2009 1:44.28 Emmaus 2009 1:47.30 Wyomissing

2008 1:46.12  Bethel Park 2008 1:48.64  Wyomissing

2007 1:46.72 Emmaus 2007 1:48.43  Springfield Township

2006 1:47.04  Parkland 2006 1:48.34 Hershey High School

2005 1:47.10 Seneca Valley 2005 1:50.36  Hershey High School

2004 1:47.27 Boyertown 2004 1:50.57 Bradford Area

2003 1:46.98  Parkland 2003 1:49.87  Oakland Catholic

2002 1:47.07  Mt. Lebanon 2002 1:48.45 Oakland Catholic

2001 1:47.38  Mt. Lebanon 2001 1:51.64  Hershey High School

2000 1:47.00 Bethal Park 2000 1:49.41 Oakland Catholic

1999 1:45.71 Bethal Park 1999 1:49.59 Oakland Catholic

1998 1:47.88  Bethal Park 1998 1:52.08  Shady Side Academy

1997 1:46.83  North Allegheny 1997 1:50.10  Franklin

1996 1:48.93  North Allegheny 1996 1:50.09  Hershey High School

1995 1:47.22  Souderton Area 1995 1:49.90 Hershey High School

1994 1:48.63  Parkland 1994 1:51.22  Hershey High School

1993 1:49.39  West Chester East 1993 1:51.15 Upper Dublin

1992 1:48.36  North Allegheny
1991 1:47.79  North Allegheny
1990 1:46.93 North Penn
1989 1:50.58 Reading

1988 1:50.02  North Hills
1987 1:49.90 Meadville

1986 1:49.90 North Penn
1985 1:51.10 Emmaus

1984 1:50.70 Emmaus

1983 1:51.87 Emmaus

1982 1:51.16 Norwin

1981 1:52.75  Gateway

1980 1:51.77  North Penn
1979 1:52.19  North Penn
1978 1:52.40  Upper Dublin
1977 1:51.50  Upper Dublin
1976 1:51.26  Upper Dublin
1975 1:53.37  North Allegheny
1974 1:56.70  North Allegheny
1973 1:56.31  North Allegheny
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AAA Men’s 200 Medley Relay

PIAA Meet Record: 1:29.74 Upper St. Clair 2015
Ryan Dudzinski, Kevin Liu, Fynn Minuth, Braedon Wong

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

1:30.79
1:30.99
1:29.74
1:30.24
1:31.28
1:31.83
1:31.94
1:32.34
1:33.93
1:34.97
1:37.61
1:34.24
1:34.90
1:36.14
1:34.20
1:33.69
1:34.66
1:34.42
1:33.76
1:35.48
1:36.77
1:35.08
1:36.60
1:37.64
1:36.94

North Allegheny
Upper Dublin
Upper St. Clair
LaSalle College
Upper Dublin
LaSalle College
LaSalle College
Emmaus
Wilson

Wilson

Emmaus
Emmaus

Cedar Crest
Parkland

North Penn
Wilson

Wilson

North Penn
Hempfield
Haverford

North Penn
Bethel Park
Cathedral Prep
Wissahickon
McDowell

Single Class Men 200 Medley Relay

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956

1:35.18
1:36.88
1:37.41
1:36.13
1:36.10
1:37.61
1:38.37
1:36.00
1:38.21
1:38.64
1:39.06
1:38.02
1:38.26
1:37.24
1:38.44
1:40.70
1:38.18
1:40.46
1:38.50
1:39.27
1:41.89
1:41.83
1:40.57
1:40.48
1:43.90
1:43.5
1:43.9
1:44.1
1:42.8
1:48.2
1:46.1
1:45.0
1:455
1:50.0
1:53.0
1:51.6
1:54.7

North Penn
North Penn
Parkland

Bethel Park
Bethel Park
Emmaus

Bethel Park
Bishop Hoban
Methacton

York Suburban
Peters Township
Bethel Park
Moon

Moon

Moon

Moon

Emmaus
Emmaus

Peters Twp
Emmaus

Upper St. Clair
Abbington
Gateway

York
Marple-Newtown
Abington

Mount Lebanon
Upper Merion
Abington

JP McCaskey
Manheim Twp
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
York

York

York

AA Men’s 200 Medley Relay
PIAA Meet Record: 1:30.27 Hershey High School
David Nolan, Kyle Ruddle, Sean Grier, Jeff Young

2017 1:37.19  Cathedral Prep
2016 1:33.94  Grove City

2015 1:36.77  Grove City

2014 1:36.99  Trinity (3)

2013 1:36.84 Bellefonte Area
2012 1:36.67  Fairview

2011 1:36.83  Shady Side Academy
2010 1:30.27 Hershey High School
2009 1:36.80 Hershey High School
2008 1:34.63 York Suburban
2007 1:36.77  Springfield Township
2006 1:36.96 Radnor High School
2005 1:38.71  Dover Area

2004 1:37.28  Hershey High School
2003 1:39.45  Scranton Prep

2002 1:38.26  Radnor High School
2001 1:38.32  Moon Area

2000 1:40.30 Hampton

1999 1:37.28  Hampton

1998 1:37.04 Hampton

1997 1:38.30 Hampton

1996 1:38.72  Franklin

1995 1:38.18  Strath Haven

1994 1:40.17  Strath Haven

1993 1:39.74  Southwestern

Men’s 150 Medley Relay
PIAA Meet Record: 1:21.5 Strong Vincent

Joe Mozdy, Fifer, John Mozdy

1955 1:27.8 York

1954 1:21.5 Strong Vincent
1953 1:22.7 York

1952 1:23.1 Norristown
1951 1:24.5 York

1950 1:25.5 Erie Academy
1949 1:255 Erie Academy
1948 1:28.1 Strong Vincent
1947 1:26.0 Erie East
1946 1:26.8 Strong Vincent
1945 No Meet
1944 1:27.4 Strong Vincent
1943 1:28.0 Allentown
1942 1:22.8 York

1941 York

1940 1:26.5 York

2010

1954



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 200 Free
PIAA Meet Record:
1:45.10 2012  Meaghan Raab

2017 1:46.77  Morgan Scott
2016 1:48.87  Morgan Scott
2015 1:48.01  Allie Raab
2014 1:49.44  Tommie Dillione
2013 1:45.52  Leah Smith
2012 1:45.10 Meaghan Raab
2011 1:46.16 Meaghan Raab
2010 1:47.49 Daniell Siverling
2009 1:49.42  Jamie Malandra
2008 1:48.18 Jamie Malandra
2007 1:49.85 Jaime Malandra
2006 1:49.75  Michelle Myers
2005 1:48.84 Katie Riefenstahl
2004 1:51.53  Cassy Larussa
2003 1:50.10 Molly Crispell
2002 1:50.01  Tricia Harm
2001 1:51.31  Sharon Leary
2000 1:51.12  Lori Eberwein
1999 1:50.21  Lori Eberwein
1998 1:51.24  Erin Milfeit
1997 1:51.53  Erin Milfeit
1996 1:51.45 Jacqui Schoppe
1995 1:52.90 Etta Van Der Weijden
1994 1:50.04  Merel Hommen
1993 1:51.92  Shannon Elliott

Single Class Women’s 200 Free
1992 1:52.90  Shannon Elliott

1991 1:50.38  Lynn Kohl
1990 1:50.06 Lynn Kohl
1989 1:50.11  Lynn Kohl
1988 1:50.89  Andrea Wentzel
1987 1:52.18 Melanie Wertner
1986 1:51.31  Melanie Wertner
1985 1:51.26  Melanie Wertner
1984 1:52.47  Kalli Quinn
1983 1:53.03  Kathy Hettche
1982 1:52.16  Megan Bamberger
1981 1:53.12  Darci Bodner
1980 1:49.55 Darci Bodner
1979 1:50.29 Doreen Kase
1978 1:51.70 Doreen Kase
1977 1:52.10 Nancy Hudock
1976 1:52.20 Nancy Hudock
1975 1:55.21  Ann Bartlett
1974 1:57.23 Beth Wallace
1973 1:57.79  Beth Wallace

Hershey

Pennridge
Pennridge
Hershey
Council Rock
Oakland Catholic
Hershey
Hershey
Downingtown East
Parkland
Parkland
Parkland

State College
Hempfield
Emmaus

State College
Council Rock
Council Rock
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin
Penn Hills

Penn Hills
Council Rock
Fox Chapel
Upper St. Clair
North Allegheny

North Allegheny
Tulpehocken
Tulpehocken
Tulpehocken
Dover

Bethel Park
Bethel Park
Bethel Park
Radnor

State College
Phoenixville
Norwin

Norwin
Governor Mifflin
Governor Mifflin
Penncrest
Penncrest
Marple-Newtown
Council Rock
Council Rock

AA Women’s 200 Free
PI1AA Meet Record:
1:44.73 2017  Courtney Harnish

2017 1:44.73  Courtney Harnish
2016 1:49.56  Emily Cornell
2015 1:51.71  Carson Gross
2014 1:4591 Courtney Harnish
2013 1:47.05 Adriana Grabski
2012 1:49.62  Sydney Stinner
2011 1:47.80  Gillian Ryan
2010 1:47.67 Lindsay Vrooman
2009 1:47.60 Lindsay Vrooman
2008 1:51.85  Lauren Schmittle
2007 1:50.98 Lindsay Vrooman
2006 1:47.99 Leah Gingrich
2005 1:49.31 Leah Gingrich
2004 1:53.58  Ruth Seiffert
2003 1:51.06  Erin Cutrell

2002 1:49.27  Jordan Wallace
2001 1:49.67  Jordan Wallace
2000 1:52.14 Kara Boland
1999 1:48.54  Jessi Perruquet
1998 1:47.37  Stef Williams
1997 1:47.46  Stef Williams
1996 1:49.93  Stef Williams
1995 1:53.83 Kay Toth

1994 1:52.07  Shelley Hotchkiss
1993 1:51.49  Jennie Eberwein

West York

West York
Villa Marie
York Suburban
West York
Mifflinburg
Allentown CC
Kutztown
Ambridge Area
Ambridge Area
York Suburban
Ambridge Area
East Pennshoro
East Pennshoro
Garnet Valley
Greensburg CC
Oakland Catholic
Oakland Catholic
Gwynedd Mercy
Danville
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Peters Township
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin
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AAA Men’s 200 Free

PIAA Meet Record:

1:33.90 2016

2017 1:34.76
2016 1:33.90
2015 1:35.31
2014 1:39.22
2013 1:37.12
2012 1:38.33
2011 1:38.36
2010 1:38.08
2009 1:36.05
2008 1:39.18
2007 1:40.00
2006 1:37.91
2005 1:38.24
2004 1:39.72
2003 1:38.57
2002 1:39.67
2001 1:39.21
2000 1:41.79
1999 1:42.00
1998 1:41.53
1997 1:42.50
1996 1:39.75
1995 1:41.64
1994 1:41.27
1993 1:39.87

Michael Jensen

Jake Sannem
Michael Jensen
Michael Jensen
Chris Devlin
Robert Bantley
Lucas Bureau
Shane Ryan
Jonathan Buerger

Matthew Belecanech

Mac Anthony
David Gordon
Cody Weik

Matt Bolebiewski
Matt Bolebiewski

Cameron Hollinger
Cameron Hollinger
Cameron Hollinger

Justin Donato
Jeremy Bergman
Mark Siebert
Dan Vitina

Martin Schierhorn

Adam Love
Steve Fleming
Eric Stefanski

Single Class Men’s 200 Free

1992 1:41.04
1991 1:41.43
1990 1:41.97
1989 1:41.62
1988 1:41.47
1987 1:43.96
1986 1:39.90
1985 1:40.40
1984 1:41.04
1983 1:40.61
1982 1:39.57
1981 1:41.36
1980 1:42.07
1979 1:42.07
1978 1:43.56
1977 1:42.98
1976 1:42.87
1975 1:43.46
1974 1:44.20
1973 1:44.15
1972 1:44.33
1971 1:43.43
1970 1:44.89
1969 1:45.47
1968 1:48.50
1967 1:46.5
1966 1:52.2
1965 1:52.3
1964 1:52.3
1963 1:52.8
1962 1:58.2
1961 1:56.9
1960 1:55.7
1959 2:01.0
1958 2:01.0
1957 2:03.6
1956 2:07.4
1955 2:03.6
1954 2:04.2
1953 2:01.6
1952 2:03.2
1951 2:05.7
1950 2:02.6
1949 2:02.6

Steve Rivers
Steve Rivers
Jason Eby
Adam Carroll
Greg Reihman
Eric Daum
Eric Deglau
Eric Deglau
Dan Krewson
John Matson
Don Berger
Craig Ludwick
James Hadley
James Hadley
Bauman
Shearer

Jeff Trew
William Bartle
Plantier
Plantier
Plantier
Lichtner
Tom Lutz
Lichtner
Lichtner

T. Ludwig
Gerhart
Owen

Owen

Groft
Williams
Esposito
Lindsey
Lindsey
Schabacker
Zentgraf
Zentgraf
Bechtel
Tresser
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Benner
Benner

Upper Dublin

LaSalle College
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin
Greater Latrobe
Haverford

North Allegheny
St. Joes Prep
Parkland
Emmaus

Cedar Crest
Plymouth Whitemarsh
Plymouth Whitemarsh
Penn Manor
Penn Manor
Penn Manor
Coatesville Area
North Penn
Conestoga

Penn Trafford
Parkland

Greater Latrobe
William Tennent
North Allegheny

West Chester Henderson
West Chester Henderson
Palmyra
Downingtown
Upper Perkiomen
Baldwin

Mt. Lebanon

Mt. Lebanon
Abington
Trinity (3)

York Suburban
Chartiers Valley
Collingdale
Collingdale
Conestoga
Gateway

Shaler

North Penn
Pennsbury
Pennsbury
Pennsbury
Coucil Rock
Hershey
Council Rock
Council Rock
Baldwin

York

York

York

York

Upper Dublin
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
Strong Vincent
South Hills
South Hills
York
Westinghouse
Homestead
Homestead
Homestead
York

York

1948 2:09.0
1947 2:10.3

Nick
Burger

AA Men’s 200 Free
PIAA Meet Record:

1:38.35 2008

2017 1:39.38
2016 1:38.82
2015 1:40.92
2014 1:40.00
2013 1:40.52
2012 1:43.42
2011 1:38.53
2010 1:41.78
2009 1:38.43
2008 1:38.35
2007 1:39.02
2006 1:41.59
2005 1:42.09
2004 1:41.80
2003 1:42.65
2002 1:42.90
2001 1:43.57
2000 1:42.89
1999 1:43.36
1998 1:40.90
1997 1:41.50
1996 1:40.92
1995 1:42.81
1994 1:44.34
1993 1:43.13

Trevor Scheid

Mahlon Reihman
Mahlon Reihman
Mahlon Reihman
Jarod Kehl

Drew Damich
Harrison Grimm
David Paulk
Connor Calarie
Dustin Folio
Trevor Scheid
Trevor Scheid
Jonathan Rubritz
Rodney King
Andrew Thorn
Ryan Reeser
Brett Murphy
Michael Swanson
Mark Henly
David Affinito
Nathan Rebuck
Nathan Rebuck
Paul Monyok

Steven Matthews

Steven Matthews
Dan Burnett

Single Class Men’s 220 Free
PIAA Meet Record:

2:21.6 1942

1946 2:29.5
1945

1944 2:32.4
1943 2:22.2
1942 2:21.6
1941

1940 2:30.1

Pulakos

Pianka
No Meet
Stell
Pulakos
Pulakos
Pulakos
Schluther

Manheim Twp
Strong Vincent

Shady Side Academy

Salisbury

Salisbury

Salisbury

West Allegheny
Chartiers Valley
Fairview

Shady Side Academy
Highlands
Selingsgrove Area
Shady Side Academy
Shady Side Academy
Dover Area

West York Area
Lancaster Catholic
Garnet Valley

Shady Side Academy
Lancaster Country Day
Cocalico

Hampton

Westmont Hilltop
Westmont Hilltop
West Mifflin
Hershey

Hershey

Perkiomen Valley

Erie East

Erie East

Connellsville
Erie East

Erie East

Erie East

J.P. McCaskey



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 200 IM
PIAA Meet Record:
1:57.13 2015  Meaghan Raab

2017 1:59.20  Olivia Paoletti
2016 1:59.76  Olivia Paoletti
2015 2:01.09 Vivian Tafuto
2014 1:57.13 Meaghan Raab
2013 2:00.62  Emily Cameron
2012 2:00.61  Christina Leander
2011 1:57.74 Emily Cameron
2010 1:59.00 Emily Cameron
2009 2:00.83 Mikelle Masciantonio
2008 2:02.90 Mikelle Masciantonio
2007 2:04.20  Alena Kluge
2006 2:03.20 Shayna Longacre
2005 2:07.79  Shayna Longacre
2004 2:01.03 Kaitlynn Orstein
2003 2:02.13  Kaitlynn Orstein
2002 2:01.70  Tricia Harm
2001 2:01.36 Amanda Smith
2000 2:04.40 Amanda Smith
1999 2:05.14  Katie Duncombe
1998 2:07.46  Katie Duncombe
1997 2:06.96 Danielle Goetz
1996 2:05.06 Tasha Kulka
1995 2:03.98  Kiristy Kowal
1994 2:06.94  Kristy Kowal
1993 2:03.19  Merel Hommen

Single Class Women’s 200 Free
1992 2:04.25 Merel Hommen

1991 2:05.88  Alison Meneth
1990 2:07.19  Marci Bodner
1989 2:06.99  Michele Walter
1988 2:06.64  Anne Spaeder
1987 2:08.36  Michele Walter
1986 2:08.07 Danielle MacKey
1985 2:06.84  Jennifer Cline
1984 2:06.36  Danielle Mackey
1983 2:08.24  Melanie Buddemeyer
1982 2:03.69 Pat Gavin

1981 2:07.16  Karen LeBerge
1980 2:06.29 Lisa McClain
1979 2:07.22  Ellen Riley
1978 2:06.78 Jan Ujevich
1977 2:06.23 Jan Ujevich
1976 2:07.81 Jan Ujevich
1975 2:10.00 Laurie Potter
1974 2:10.16  Julie Woodcock
1973 2:14.93 Diane Elicker

Hershey

Avon Grove
Avon Grove
Hershey
Hershey
Warwick

WC East
Warwick
Warwick
Emmaus
Emmaus
Emmaus
Boyertown
Boyertown
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
Council Rock
Seneca Valley
Seneca Valley
McDowell
McDowell

North Allegheny
State College Area
Wilson

Wilson

Upper St. Clair

Upper St. Clair
Council Rock
Norwin
Wissahickon
Gateway
Wissahickon
Marple Newtown
Haverford
Marple-Newtown
Penn Hills
Haverford
Central Bucks West
Hatboro-Horsham
Upper St. Clair
Center

Center

Center

North Allegheny
Swarthmore
Penn Manor

AA Women’s 200 IM
PIAA Meet Record:
1:57.76 2015 Lauren Barber

2017 2:00.80 Bailey Bonnett
2016 1:59.33  Allie Szekely
2015 1:57.76  Lauren Barber
2014 1:59.51  Allie Szekely
2013 1:59.66  Allie Szekely
2012 2:01.30  Marie Georger
2011 2:00.48 Madison Burns
2010 2:01.38 Rachel Zilinskas
2009 2:00.51 Breanna Folk
2008 2:01.10 Leah Gingrich
2007 2:01.48 Allysa Vavra
2006 2:01.94 Allysa Vavra
2005 2:03.71  Allysa Vavra
2004 2:04.96 Mallory Dietrich
2003 2:04.84  Mallory Dietrich
2002 2:02.96  Jessica Stephens
2001 2:05.06 Courtney Stanchock
2000 2:05.60 Courtney Stanchock
1999 2:07.72  Courtney Stanchock
1998 2:04.28  Jessi Perruquet
1997 2:05.98 Amy Roth

1996 2:05.95 Amy Roth

1995 2:06.88 Amy Roth

1994 2:08.24  Katie Sosnowski
1993 2:07.77  Shelley Hotchkiss

Wilmington Area

Highlands
Gwynedd-Mercy
Wilmington Area
Gwynedd Mercy
Gwynedd Mercy
Mercyhurst Prep
NW Lehigh
Indiana
Schuylkill Valley
East Pennsboro
Panther Valley
Panther Valley
Panther Valley
Oakland Catholic
Oakland Catholic
Bloomsburg
Central Columbia
Central Columbia
Central Columbia
Danville
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Methacton
Upper Dublin



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 200 IM
PIAA Meet Record:

1:41.39 2010 David Nolan
2017 1:48.77  Connor Doyle
2016 1:50.78  Tre Fissella
2015 1:4450 Michael Thomas
2014 1:45.64  Zach Buerger
2013 1:48.08  Zach Buerger
2012 1:48.22  Matthew Buerger
2011 1:41.39 David Nolan
2010 1:48.93  Nate Savoy
2009 1:48.31 Greg Mahon
2008 1:52.34  Steven Gasparini
2007 1:50.33  Cody Weik
2006 1:54.50  Alexander Kluge
2005 1:50.33  Cody Weik
2004 1:55.60  Chris Keister
2003 1:49.58 Patrick Mellors
2002 1:51.99  Chris Ippoliti
2001 1:51.74  Corey Welch
2000 1:49.86 Dominick Szabo
1999 1:50.05 Kyle Salyards
1998 1:50.83 Kyle Salyards
1997 1:51.01 Kyle Salyards
1996 1:53.06 Jason Elow
1995 1:52.56  Steve Medei
1994 1:53.49  Steve Medei
1993 1:52.37  Steve Medei
Single Class Men’s 200 IM

1992 1:52.58 Jim Rumbaugh
1991 1:54.12  Derek Williams
1990 1:55.04 Brad Hoffman
1989 1:56.29  Brad Hoffman
1988 1:56.66  Chris Mitchell
1987 1:54.11  Eric Namesnik
1986 1:53.47 Jed Guenther
1985 1:53.94 Marty Moran
1984 1:54.02  Jeff Evans
1983 1:54.46  John Laderer
1982 1:54.45 Pete Wise
1981 1:55.10 Ron Kutzavitch
1980 1:59.19 Ron Kutzavtich
1979 1:58.00 Bill Conrad
1978 1:56.82  William Bartle
1977 1:56.62 Long

1976 1:57.70 Fiest

1975 1:59.05  Glasstetter
1974 1:58.90  Glasstetter
1973 2:02.13  Stambaugh
1972 1:55.87 Mel Nash
1971 1:58.87 Mel Nash
1970 2:01.21 Keiser

1969 2:04.30 Eiwen

1968 2:06.6 Michalke

1967 2:02.4 J. Ludwig
1966 2:04.7 J. Ludwig
1965 2:03.2 Brillhart

1964 2:03.2 Brillhart

1963 2:06.9 Williams

1962 2:09.2 Williams

1961 2:11.4 Reppert

1960 2:13.9 Reppert

Hershey

Pnnsbury
Hempfield
Hatboro-Horsham
North Allegheny
North Allegheny
North Allegheny
Hershey

Wilson
Cathedral Prep
Cumberland Valley
Cedar Crest
Emmaus

Cedar Crest

State College
Central Catholic
Conestoga
Wyoming Valley West
North Penn
Hempfield
Hempfield
Hempfield
Liberty
Northampton
Northampton
Northampton

Plum

North Penn
Belle Vernon
Belle Vernon
Norwin

Butler
Conestoga
Upper St. Clair
Methacton
Meadville
Conestoga
Moon

Moon

Shaler

North Penn
Radnor
Emmaus

Penn Hills
Penn Hills
York Suburban
Gateway
Gateway
Central Dauphin
Hempfield (3)
Bethel Park
Baldwin
Baldwin
York

York

Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin
Upper Darby
Upper Darby

AA Men’s 200 IM

PIAA Meet Record:

1:43.43 2009  David Nolan Hershey

2017 1:52.62  Nathan Elzer Wyomissing
2016 1:52.68 Matthew Daniels Manheim Central
2015 1:54.58 Matthew Kwalick Quaker Valley
2014 1:54.22  Chris Georgiadis Mars Area
2013 1:53.72  Everett Albert Lancaster Cath.
2012 1:52.69 Richard Petrella Fairview

2011 1:51.12  Zach Stephens Bloomsburg
2010 1:43.43 David Nolan Hershey

2009 1:47.80 David Nolan Hershey

2008 1:51.29 David Nolan Hershey

2007 1:53.35  Zack Phillips Susquehannock
2006 1:54.86  Zack Phillips Susquehannock
2005 1:56.94  John Cremo Mechanicsburg
2004 1:56.27  Alex Goldsmith Susquehanna Twp
2003 1:55.73  Tom Gilbert Conrad Weiser
2002 1:55.82  TJ Southmayd Strath Haven
2001 1:57.05 Andy Storm Lewisburg
2000 1:55.69  Mike Valik Harriton

1999 1:50.81 Eugene Botes Garnett Valley
1998 1:53.48  Matt Haupt Trinity (3)
1997 1:51.50 Matt Harrigan Hampton

1996 1:53.42 Matt Harrigan Hampton

1995 1:54.46 Matt Harrigan Hampton

1994 1:57.31  Tim Knapp Corry

1993 1:56.74  Jeff Reed Hatboro Horsham
Single Class Men’s 150 IM

1959 1:32.3 Reppert Upper Darby
1958 1:35.5 Lindsey Mount Lebanon
1957 1:38.2 Lindsey Mount Lebanon
1956 1:42.1 Schaubecker Strong Vincent
1955 1:42.8 DeFlavis Abington

1954 1:40.9 Schaubecker Strong Vincent
1953 1:37.0 Wiggins Allderdice
1952 1:42.2 Conrad Reading



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 50 Free
PIAA Meet Record:
22.73 2017 Olivia Livingston

2017 22.73 Olivia Livingston
2016 22.93 Siena Salvaggio
2015 23.10 Siena Salvaggio
2014 23.13 Madelyn Veith
2013 23.15 Madelyn Veith
2012 22.75 Emily Cameron
2011 23.22 Susanne Gingher
2010 2351 Katelyn Miller
2009 22.85 Paige Whitmire
2008 23.46 Charlotte Brackett
2007 23.76 Sam Palser
2006 23.73 Christy Longacre
2005 22.80 Michele King
2004 23.10 Kelsey Morrissy
2003 23.19 Jessica Lewis
2002 2351 Kelsey Morrissy
2001 23.71 Dee Dlugonski
2000 23.79 Cindy Weir
1999 23.79 Cindy Weir
1998 23.57 Abby Hochella
1997 24.10 Jaime Siegele
1996 23.80 Beth Karaica
1995 23.65 Laura Molettiere
1994 23.75 Laura Molettiere
1993 23.88 Laura Molettiere

Single Class Women’s 50 Free
1992 23.83 Laurie Ratica

1991 23.81 Holly Kleiderlein
1990 23.45 Danielle Strader
1989 23.46 Melanie Morgan
1988 23.52 Melanie Morgan
1987 23.85 Melanie Morgan
1986 23.66 Michelle Chow
1985 23.85 Michelle Chow
1984 24.01 Michelle Chow
1983 24.07 Michelle Chow
1982 23.85 Jodi Eyles

1981 23.65 Jodi Eyles
1980 24.08 Ruth Elliot
1979 24.63 Darci Bodner
1978 24.61 Ellen Riley
1977 24.52 Deborah Campbell
1976 24.49 Colleen Sapp
1975 25.24 Nancy Hodock
1974 24.69 Maureen Mullen
1973 25.11 Weiler

Gateway

Gateway

Parkland

Parkland

Hershey

Hershey
Warwick

State College
Hershey
Souderton

Bethel Park
Downingtown East
Freedom

Spring Grove
Hatboro-Horsham
Parkland
Hatboror-Horsham
Trinity (7)
Penn-Trafford
Penn-Trafford
Emmaus

North Allegheny
Highlands
Souderton Area
Souderton Area
Souderton Area

Elizabeth Forward
Conestoga

North Penn
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway

Franklin Regional
Franklin Regional
Owen J. Roberts
Norwin

Upper St. Clair
Upper Dublin
William Tennett
Penncrest
William Tennett
Cheltenham

AA Women’s 50 Free
PI1AA Meet Record:
2291 2013 Sarah Hitchens

2017 22.94 Taylor Petrak
2016 23.12 Emily Zimcosky
2015 23.62 Taylor Petrak
2014 23.10 Adriana Grabski
2013 2291 Sarah Hitchens
2012 23.20 Adriana Grabski
2011 23.45 Katie Saloky
2010 23.18 Mary Moser
2009 23.36 Mary Moser
2008 23.33 Kristen Shickora
2007 23.50 Kristen Shickora
2006 23.62 Lindsay Guers
2005 23.78 Caroline Byron
2004 23.61 Caroline Byron
2003 24.29 Kristin Brown
2002 24.19 Lindsay Billet
2001 24.07 Jessica Stephens
2000 23.53 Jordan Wallace
1999 23.46 Whitney Peach
1998 24.01 Jessica Brutz
1997 23.60 Kristen Olsen
1996 23.99 Carrie Miller
1995 23.40 Stef Williams
1994 24.24 Courtney South
1993 24.60 Jennifer Zappa

Villa Maria

Ellwood City
Geibel Catholic
Ellwood City
Mifflinburg
Villa Maria
Mifflinburg
Central Columbia
Wyomissing
Wyomissing
Marian Catholic
Marian Catholic
Blue Mountain
Bishop Hoban
Bishop Hoban
Bermudian Springs
York Suburban
Bloomsburg
Oakland Catholic
York Suburban
Pine Richland
Moon Area
Muhlenberg
Bloomsburg
Quaker Valley
Hampton



19.58

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

2010

19.99
20.01
20.27
20.54
20.16
19.91
20.35
20.44
20.36
20.75
20.92
20.82
20.65
20.76
20.73
20.96
20.53
20.55
20.51
20.38
20.82
20.61
20.79
21.08
21.50

PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 50 Free
PIAA Meet Record:

David Nolan

Mason Gonzalez
Greg Bracato
Greg Bracato
Zach Kantz
Vinny Tafuto
Shane Ryan
Dain Bomberger
Ryan Stahley
Chuck Destro
Jamie Grennan
Chase Caruso
Chace Caruso
Kong Kim

Zach Swartz
Jared Poniatowski
Matthew Erdosy
Chris Dwyer
Chris Dwyer
Mike Grube
Bob Moettiere
Michael Demos
Jerry Koller
Charlie Block
Andrew Serang
Matt Jefferies

Single Class Men’s 50 Free

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940

21.15
21.30
21.01
21.26
21.06
21.29
21.08
20.88
21.19
21.54
21.43
21.31

23.9
23.9
241
21.7
23.9
25.2
25.2
23.7
23.6
25.1
24.0
24.0
24.4
241
25.2

25.0
25.0
24.4

25.1

Brian Lovett
Tony Knapp

Michael Stambaugh

Brain Wolf
Jason Ciesienski
Greg Tull

Tim Adams
Thomas Schellin
Thomas Schellin
Jim Hersh
Bruce Rea

Ed Lanoue

Trefanoff
Hunt
Pettinato
Mirtz
Dering
Cochran
Schwar
Myers
Myers
Warihay
McCarty/Shechter
McCarty
Robinson
Robinson
Kubejka
No Meet
Robasky
Etter
Duke
Bosler
Jakubowski

Hershey

North Allegheny
LaSalle College
LaSalle College
Bangor

Hershey HS
Haverford
Warwick
Emmaus

Pitts. Central Catholic
Delaware Valley
Conestoga Valley
Conestoga Valley
Central Bucks South
Souderton Area
McDowell
Northampton
Souderton Area
Souderton Area
Upper Darby
Souderton
Elizabeth Forward
Bethel Park
Coatesville

North Penn
Emmaus

Emmaus
Corry

Reading

Bethel Park
Reading
Phoenixville
Bishop Hoban
Emmaus
Emmaus
Allen

Bethel Park
Hershey

Erie East
Mount Lebanon
Erie Academy
York
Coatesville
Bethlehem

J.P. McCaskey
Norristown
Norristown
Coatesville
Duquesne/Allderdice
Duquesne
Strong Vincent
Strong Vincent
Erie East

Erie East

Erie East

Erie Academy
Norristown
Erie East

AA Men’s 50 Free
PI1AA Meet Record:

20.50

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

2017

20.50
20.98
21.41
20.61
20.90
20.87
20.57
21.02
20.86
20.95
21.20
20.98
21.24
21.23
21.32
21.51
21.62
21.17
21.32
21.40
20.90
20.96
20.82
21.14
20.82

Gabe Castano

Gabe Castano
Gabe Castano
Francis Folz
Phil Emerson
Phil Emerson
Nathan Smith
Daniel Gosek
Zach Chow
Mark Stepanian
Nick Hein
Matt Kolojejchick
John Lytle
Ryan Thiel
Brett Murphy
Victor Johnson
Kevin Scott
Andrew Pebley
Tim Gardner
Tim Gardner
Jeremy Sample
Clint Cornell
Clint Cornell
Adam Engle
Adam Engle
Denton Quick

Allentown Central Catholic

Allentown Central Catholic
Allentown Central Catholic
Mars Area

Franklin Area

Franklin Area
Susquehanna

Holy Ghost Prep
Muhlenberg

Blackhawk High School
Danville Area

Bishop Hoban
Clearfield

Ligonier Valley

Shady Side Academy
Radnor

Radnor

Danville

Central Columbia
Central Columbia
Mercer

Scranton Prep

Scranton Prep
Manheim Central
Manheim Central
Muhlenberg



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AA Women’s 100 Fly
PI1AA Meet Record:

AAA Women’s 100 Fly
PIAA Meet Record:

52.99 2009 Kathleen Nolan
2017 54.14 Trinity Ward
2016 53.35 Maddi Hart
2015 54.14 Maddie Hart
2014 54.60 Niki Price
2013 54.11 Niki Price
2012 55.40 Katie Diller
2011 54.98 Yurie Nakano
2010 55.63 Zina Grogg
2009 52.99 Kathleen Nolan
2008 53.42 Kathleen Nolan
2007 54.14 Kathleen Nolan
2006 55.82 Tricia Weaner
2005 55.29 Kelly Nelson
2004 55.10 Lindsey Marck
2003 55.39 Kelly Nelson
2002 56.44 Kelly Nelson
2001 55.41 Tricia Harm
2000 57.69 Amanda Jackson
1999 56.62 Jen Fraas

1998 56.52 Amy Deger
1997 57.05 Jen Fraas

1996 57.11 Kendra Kelly
1995 55.94 Tiffany Houser
1994 56.66 Tiffany Houser
1993 55.81 Dawn Heckman

Single Class Women’s 100 Fly

1992 57.09 Tiffany Houser

1991 58.50 Ruth Lebeda

1990 55.74 Danielle Strader
1989 57.20 Denise Dereska

1988 57.08 Julie Rocks

1987 57.27 Julie Rocks

1986 58.51 Susan Leatham

1985 55.97 Jennifer Ritins

1984 54.60 Melanie Buddemeyer
1983 54.02 Melanie Buddemeyer
1982 54.32 Melanie Buddemeyer
1981 55.05 Melanie Buddemeyer
1980 57.19 Pat Gavin

1979 57.54 Bobbie Mahek

1978 57.78 Bobbie Mahek

1977 57.39 Chris Breedy

1976 58.69 Nancy Henry

1975 57.67 Laurie Potter

1974 59.70 Barbara Foulke

1973 1:03.14 Beard

Hershey

Mt. Lebanon
Haverford
Haverford
Northeastern
Northeastern
Manheim Township
Hershey

Moon Area
Hershey
Hershey

Hershey
Gettysburg Area
West Chester East
Pennsbury

West Chester East
West Chester East
Council Rock
Emmaus

Bethal Park
Oakland Catholic
Bethel Park
Upper St. Clair
Parkland

Parkland

Greater Latrobe

Parkland

Steel Valley
North Penn
Reading

Bethel Park
Bethel Park
Central Bucks East
Garnet Valley
Penn Hills

Penn Hills

Penn Hills

Penn Hills
Haverford
Central Dauphin
Central Dauphin
Marple-Newtown
North Hills

North Allegheny
Pennridge
Ephrata

53.50

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

2012

56.12
55.72
55.04
54.91
54.35
53.50
54.98
55.47
55.61
54.92
57.38
55.73
55.45
56.71
55.56
56.67
56.54
57.26
56.85
58.38
58.05
58.35
59.00
58.87
58.37

Margeret Gruber

Kyra Manson
Rebecca Luft
Alexa Fabbri
Rebecca Luft
Margaret Gruber
Margaret Gruber
Margaret Gruber
Victoria Gillespie
Andrea Marko
Andrea Marko
Cookie Mclintyre
Kathleen Nolan
Kelsey Grushecky
Mallory Dietrich
Jessica Stephens
Sarah Haupt
Sarah Haupt
Sarah Haupt
Jymie Van Kooten
Mary Shock
Janell Schartell
Amy Deger
Jamell Schartel
Lisa Hebster
Laura Herbster

Mars Area

Moravian Academy
Northern

Villa Joseph Marie
Northern York
Mars Area

Mars Area

Mars Area
Nazareth
Greensburg CC
Greensburg CC
West York
Hershey

Yough.

Oakland Catholic
Bloomsburg
Trinity

Trinity

Trinity

Oakland Catholic
Fleetwood
Muhlenberg
Oakland Catholic
Muhlenburg
Marple Newtown
Marple-Newtown



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 100 Fly AA Men’s 100 FI

PIAA Meet Record: PIAA Meet Record:

47.26 2015 Ryan Dudzinski Upper St. Clair 48.01 2015 Brent Benedict Corry Area
2017 48.06 Brendan Burns Conestoga 2017 49.94 Daniel Bonge Salisbury

2016 48.98 James Wilson Conestoga Valley 2016 50.56 Logan Palochak Hopewell

2015 47.26 Ryan Dudzinski Upper St. Clair 2015 48.01 Brent Benedict Corry Area
2014 47.44 Ryan Dudzinski Upper St. Clair 2014 48.57 Brent Benedict Corry Area
2013 48.84 Sean Regan Lasalle College 2013 49.98 Robert Sikatzki Fairview

2012 48.80 Christian McCurdy Penn Trafford 2012 51.20 Eric Tatum Salisburg

2011 47.68 Adnrew Kosic WC Henderson 2011 49.93 Broderick Kelley Shady Side Academy
2010 49.04 Kyle Dudzinski Upper St. Clair 2010 48.62 Sean Grier Hershey

2009 48.13 Greg Mahon Cathedral Prep 2009 48.56 Kevin Marsteller York Suburban
2008 49.94 Douglas Dietrich Pitt. Central Catholic 2008 50.25 Kevin Shoemaker Saucon Valley
2007 50.95 Douglas Dietrich Pitt. Central Catholic 2007 50.26 Mike Seiferth Hampton

2006 49.24 Raymond Toomey Baldwin HS 2006 50.70 Mike Seiferth Hampton

2005 49.75 Raymond Toomey Baldwin HS 2005 50.12 Stanley Czarnecki Cocalico

2004 50.83 Josh Barthlow Butler 2004 50.41 Stanley Czarnecki Cocalico

2003 51.67 Andrew Weinert Parkland 2003 50.16 Andrew Engle Manheim Township
2002 49.77 Jason Miller Cumberland Valley 2002 49.67 Eric Bugby Notre Dame Green Pond
2001 50.39 Frank Krakowski Cathedral Prep 2001 51.78 Mark Backman Moon Area
2000 50.70 Travis Watson Woodland Hills 2000 52.18 Zach Reed Valley

1999 51.21 Bob Carmody Council Rock 1999 52.10 Sean Martin Lewisburg

1998 50.26 Kevin McCann Central Bucks East 1998 49.81 Eugene Botes Garnett Valley
1997 50.70 Ryan Speidel J.P. McCaskey 1997 50.51 Kyle Almoney Northeastern
1996 50.88 Pat Shedlock Norwin 1996 50.99 Mike Davis Bishop Hoban
1995 51.71 Wes Kinter Manheim Township 1995 50.17 Adam Engle Manheim Central
1994 51.53 James Broughal Freedom 1994 51.59 Adam Engle Manheim Central
1993 50.69 Jason James Bethel Park 1993 52.08 Adam Engle Manheim Central
Single Class Men’s 100 Fly

1992 50.85 Derek Williams North Penn

1991 50.42 Kenneth White Wyomissing

1990 51.54 Dan Dunigan North Penn

1989 48.62 Tom Hay Peters Township

1988 49.87 Tom Hay Peters Township

1987 50.67 Tom Hay Peters Township

1986 51.18 John Kelser Central Dauphin East

1985 50.02 Mike Kozlina Hopewell

1984 50.21 Mike Kozlina Hopewell

1983 50.74 Mike Ross Mount Lebanon

1982 50.55 Larry Maher Peters Township

1981 51.22 Pete Wise Conestoga

1980 52.47 Pete Wise Conestoga

1979 50.77 Rick Hyser Radnor

1978 51.68 Kenny Upper St. Clair

1977 52.20 Christie Camp Hill

1976 51.56 Tom Williams Liberty

1975 51.26 Glasstetter Penn Hills

1974 52.56 Glasstetter Penn Hills

1973 52.52 Morlok Upper Merion

1972 53.14 Cheran McKeesport

1971 52.22 Horning Highlands

1970 53.14 Keiser Central Dauphin

1969 53.37 Sahms York

1968 53.8 Sahms York

1967 55.2 Sahms York

1966 54.1 Solomon Mount Lebanon

1965 54.3 Norris Pennsbury

1964 54.9 Popoff Erie East

1963 55.8 Norris Pennsbury

1962 56.9 Norris Pennsbury

1961 57.4 Mast Penncrest

1960 57.0 Goldman Peabody

1959 1:00.5 Goldman Peabody

1958 58.6 Slonaker York



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 200 Free Relay AA Women’s 200 Free Relay

PIAA Meet Record: 1:32.91 2016 Pennridge PIAA Meet Record: 1:35.81 2016 Villa Maria Academy
Hannah Zurmuhl, Anna Beno, Brittany Weiss, Morgan Scott Olivia Giampietro, Nina Smith, Emily Cornell, Maura McManus
2017 1:34.38  Conestoga 2017 1:37.50 Villa Maria Academy
2016 1:32.91 Pennridge 2016 1:35.81 Villa Maria Academy
2015 1:34.40  North Penn 2015 1:37.20  Villa Maria Academy
2014 1:33.81  Hershey High School 2014 1:36.41 Villa Maria Academy
2013 1:33.48 Hershey High School 2013 1:37.55  York Suburban

2012 1:33.78 North Allegheny 2012 1:36.39 Villa Maria Academy
2011 1:34.23  Hershey High School 2011 1:37.24  Villa Maria Academy
2010 1:35.24  Wilson 2010 1:37.79  Scranton Prep

2009 1:34.16 Souderton 2009 1:37.03  Shady Side Academy
2008 1:35.81  Wilson 2008 1:37.76  Radnor

2007 1:37.50  Hershey High School 2007 1:38.02  Muhlenberg

2006 1:36.19  Parkland 2006 1:37.28  Hershey High School
2005 1:36.31  Parkland 2005 1:39.32  Oakland Catholic
2004 1:36.31 Emmaus 2004 1:39.20 Oakland Catholic
2003 1:36.07  Parkland 2003 1:39.03 Bishop Hoban

2002 1:35.86 Parkland 2002 1:38.63  Scranton Prep

2001 1:36.33 Emmaus 2001 1:38.08  Muhlenberg

2000 1:38.05 Emmaus 2000 1:40.09  Shady Side Academy
1999 1:37.88  North Allegheny 1999 1:39.45  Oakland Catholic
1998 1:37.60 Emmaus 1998 1:39.52  Bloomsburg

1997 1:37.68  North Allegheny 1997 1:36.99 Moon Area

1996 1:37.90 State College Area 1996 1:38.46  Moon Area

1995 1:36.52 North Allegheny 1995 1:38.36  Hershey High School
1994 1:38.42  Parkland 1994 1:41.02 Quaker Valley

1993 1:37.56 Parkland 1993 1:41.13 Dover Area

1992 1:37.87 Parkland
1991 1:38.78 Parkland



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 200 Free Relay
PIAA Meet Record: 1:20.95 2017 North Allegheny
Jack Wright, Rick Mihm, Max Gonzalez, Eben Krigger

2017 1:20.95 North Allegheny
2016 1:21.84 LaSalle College
2015 1:22.70  LaSalle College
2014 1:23.12  La Salle College
2013 1:23.37  Hershey High School
2012 1:22.91  LaSalle College
2011 1:21.01 Hershey High School
2010 1:24.21  North Allegheny
2009 1:23.00 Wilson

2008 1:25.42  West Chester Henderson
2007 1:25.24  Parkland

2006 1:25.42  Strath Haven

2005 1:25.31 Emmaus

2004 1:26.54  Souderton Area
2003 1:26.13  North Penn

2002 1:25.25  Wilson

2001 1:25.61 Souderton Area
2000 1:26.17  Coatesville Area
1999 1:25.43  Parkland

1998 1:26.38  Parkland

1997 1:26.43  North Penn

1996 1:24.14 Bethel Park

1995 1:26.17 Bethel Park

1994 1:25.31  North Allegheny
1993 1:25.90  Northampton

Single Class Men’s 200 Free Relay
1992 1:25.29  North Penn

1991 1:25.84 North Penn

1964 1:31.6 Strong Vincent
1963 1:32.0 Strong Vincent
1962 1:34.9 Mound Lebanon
1961 1:33.0 Mount Lebanon

1960 Strong Vincent
1959 1:37.4 Mount Lebanon
1956 York

1955 2:03.6 York

1954 1:40.0 York

1953 1:40.6 York

1952 1:43.7 York

1951 1:414 Clairton

1950 1:40.2 York

1949 1:43.2 York

1948 1:43.2 Strong Vincent
1947 1:41.6 Strong Vincent
1946 1:42.5 Strong Vincent
1945 No Meet
1944 1:46.8 Erie West
1943 1:41.2 Erie East
1942 1:41.2 Erie East
1941 Erie East
1940 1:41.1 Connellsville

AA Men’s 200 Free Relay

PIAA Meet Record: 1:24.77 2017 Grove City
Marcus Swartfager, Rockwell Pokrant, Devin Reynolds, Will Rastatter

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

1:24.77
1:26.69
1:27.40
1:27.56
1:27.24
1:27.24
1:26.85
1:25.61
1:24.97
1:25.81
1:27.34
1:27.57
1:28.90
1:27.69
1:28.72
1:25.91
1:27.36
1:27.66
1:29.11
1:25.92
1:27.56
1:27.51
1:26.71
1:28.34
1:28.12

Grove City

Trinity (3)
Bloomsburg
Salisbury

Franklin Area

Shady Side Academy
Springfield (MC)
Hershey High School
Hershey High School
Springfield Township
Springfield Township
Radnor High School
Shady Side Academy
Shady Side Academy
Garnett Valley

Shady Side Academy
Scranton Prep

Shady Side Academy
Harbor Creek

York Suburban
Garnett Valley

Shady Side Academy
Strath Haven

Strath Haven
Muhlenberg



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 1M Diving
PIAA Meet Record:

530.75 2016 Marie Yacopino
2017 473.45  Paige Burrell
2016 530.75 Marie Yacopino
2015 508.35 Maria Lohman
2014 529.80 Maria Lohman
2013 446.20 Maria Lohman
2012 447.75 Lauren Lamendola
2011 513.95 Rachel Mumma
2010 503.10  Samantha Pickens
2009 506.65 Samantha Pickens
2008 465.60 Samantha Pickens
2007 43455  Samantha Pickens
2006 404.90  Margo Ekstrom
2005 434.25  Courtney Adlam
2004 415.90 Katie Gifford
2003 461.15  Cassidy Krug
2002 467.90  Cassidy Krug
2001 45490  Cassidy Krug
2000 460.20 Jen O’Brien
1999 517.20 Jen O’Brien
1998 480.80 Melanie Coots
1997 44165  Melanie Coots
1996 478.05  Jamie Tomazich
1995 445.50 Jamie Tomazich
1993 409.85  Courtney Stauffer
Single Class Women’s 1M Diving
1992 419.95  Sunday Lewandowski
1991 387.85  Sunday Lewandowski
1990 375.80  Alison Conrad
1989 394.85 Donna Flatch
1988 397.25  Gail Ebert

1987 383.05 Lisa Farra

1986 413.30  Darcy Dominic
1985 388.05  Darcy Dominic
1984 424.00  Bonnie Fankopf
1983 429.75 Karen LaFace
1982 433.50 Karen LaFace
1981 444.60  Jennifer Goldberg
1980 433.40 Doreen Marcks
1979 384.00  Mary Ellen Clark
1978 373.32 Lisa Sharp

1977 372.15 Costanza

1976 406.77  Bealey

1975 293.22 Leister

1974 42225  Jacob

1973 401.05  Jacob

North Penn

North Penn
North Penn
Chartiers Valley
Chartiers Valley
Chartiers Valley
Pine Richland
Cedar CIiff
Franklin Regional
Franklin Regional
Franklin Regional
Franklin Regional
McDowell HS
Hatboro Horsham
Souderton Area
Montour
Montour
Montour

Penn Hills

Penn Hills
Spring-Ford
Spring-Ford
North Allegheny
North Allegheny
Allen

Mt. Lebanon

Mt. Lebanon

Qil City

Central Bucks West
Titusville

Upper Moreland
Bethel Park
Bethel Park
Washington
Churchill Area
Churchill Area
Chartiers Valley
Dieruff

Radnor

Abington

Ford City
Wyomissing
Holy Name
Upper Moreland
Upper Moreland

AA Women’s 1M Diving
PI1AA Meet Record:

482.80 2012 Ashley Buchter Trinity (3)

2017

2016 439.85  Taylor Hockenberry Mars Area

2015 426.75  Taylor Hockenberry Mars Area

2014 427.45  Sydney Szopo Upper Moreland
2013 406.70  McKenzie Stelter Mohawk

2012 482.80  Ashley Buchter Trinity (3)

2011 448.70  Ashley Buchter Trinity (3)

2010 447.45  Catherine Rose Allentown CC

2009 436.55  Catherine Rose Allentown CC

2008 421.65  Catherine Rose Allentown CC

2007 396.30  Kayla Kelosky Riverside

2006 394.30  Amanda Kean General McClane
2005 456.90  Kate Hynes Brookville Area
2004 448.75  Kate Hynes Brookville Area
2003 446.60  Kate Hynes Brookville Area
2002 460.05 Lisa Silverstri Lower Moreland
2001 480.65 Lisa Silverstri Lower Moreland
2000 464.15 Lisa Silverstri Lower Moreland
1999 479.35  Brittany Garza Shady Side Academy
1998 47435  Brittany Garza Shady Side Academy
1997 433.75  Britany Garza Shady Side Academy
1996 47090  Beth Clark Freeport

1995 444.05 Beth Clark Freeport

1993 416.65  Beth Clark Freeport



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 1M Diving
PIAA Meet Record:

599.50 2011

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

485.25
524.05
542.85
569.15
584.45
536.45
599.50
543.85
541.50
495.85
513.35
513.85
476.70
452.15
433.25
450.75
457.10
449.45
480.40
541.60
441.20
484.00
513.25
450.90
437.30

Connor Kuremsky

Jake Hedrick

Joe Ference

Joe Ference

lan Forlini

Dominic Giordano
Ozzie Moyer
Connor Kuremsky
Connor Kuremsky
Connor Kuremsky
Connor Kuremsky
Dave Roberts

Dave Roberts
Dave Roberts

Josh Bonner

Josh Bonner

Anton Slobounov
Chuck Venuto
Jason Coben

James Davidson
Steve Bohner
Adam Vance

Tom Davidson
Tom Davidson
Brett Wilmot

Marc Fowler

Single Class Men’s 1M Diving

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948

445.85
452.80
431.00
398.85
403.05
484.20
459.75
466.30
419.05
511.60
445.10
466.85
482.30
470.95
412.44
468.93
436.20
346.89
495.72
443.45
470.30

386.50
407.30
403.17
393.95
386.05
338.45
321.90
262.30
100.56
120.95
104.73
109.98

66.93
58.27
55.70
58.63

50.6
60.2
60.2
67.36

Mark Fowler
Ryan Smith
Patrick Fatta
Patrick Fatta
Bill Conti
Nunzio Esposito
David Pichler
Nunzio Esposito
Dave Hrovat
Brad Kreisher
Brad Kreisher
Dan Grindel
Howie Gassman
Craig Harkins
Riott

Brown

Rick Bolstad
Clark
McHenry
Wolf

Knipe

Knipe
More
More
Rydze
Thoder
Hanfeldt
Burge
Lewis
Hanfeldt
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert

Fritz

Black

Rizzo
Martin Kulp
Grabowski
Weaver
DeForrest
DeForrest
McCarthy

North Allegheny

Hershey
Penn-Trafford
Penn-Trafford
William Tennent
Pine Richland
Souderton

North Allegheny
North Allegheny
North Allegheny
North Allegheny
Perkiomen Valley
Perkiomen Valley
Perkiomen Valley
Ridley

Ridley

State College
Council Rock

Marple/Newtown HS

Upper Dublin
North Penn
Pennridge
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin
Conestoga
Pennsbury

Pennsbury
Palmyra
Hempfield
Hempfield
Parkland

Butler

Butler

Butler

Chartiers Valley
Wilson

Wilson

Butler

Central Bucks West
Dieruff

Shaler
Hatboro-Horsham
St. Marys
Radnor

William Tennett
Methacton
Upper Moreland

Upper Moreland
Haverford
Haverford
Mount Lebanon
Bethlehem
Gateway
Central Bucks
Haverford
Gateway

J.P. McCaskey
J.P. McCaskey
J.P. McCaskey

Carlton
Allentown
Allderdice
Hershey

Erie East
York
Eddystone
Eddystone
West Reading

1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940

43.53
50.43

105.2
69.08
80.05

75.93

Phillips
Ness

No Meet
Billingsley
Stockton
Soler
Soler
Soler

AA Men’s 1M Diving
P1AA Meet Record:

653.45 2016

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

653.45
642.50
557.30
533.60
496.45
479.45
462.70
488.70
428.65
404.95
478.15
431.95
406.35
399.65
432.45
455.90
447.50
466.35
437.25
384.50
394.55
408.10
405.20
359.05

Bradley Buchter

Bradley Buchter
Bradley Buchter
Bradley Buchter
Bradley Buchter
Dan Roberts
Dan Roberts
Jordan Harris
Jordan Harris
Justin Duncan
Justin Duncan
Alaric Eby
Alaric Eby

Derek Hock
Derek Schiller
Stuart dela Rosa
Sam Hood

Sam Hood

John Hreha
Scott Houser
Andy Fischer
Jason White
Brian Ginoochettl
Tom Davidson
Tom Davidson

Meadville
York

Strong Vincent
J.P. McCaskey
Allentown
Allentown
Allentown

Trinity (3)

Trinity (3)
Trinity (3)
Trinity (3)
Trinity (3)
Fairview
Fairview
Philipsburg Oscelo
Philipsburg Oscelo
South Park

South Park

Dallas

Dallas

Hopewell

Garnett Valley
Springfield MontCo
Perkiomen Valley
Perkiomen Valley
Chartiers Valley
Boiling Springs
QOil City
Methacton

Bishop Hoban
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 100 Free

PIAA Meet Record:

49.01

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

2012

49.43
49.34
49.61
50.45
49.12
49.01
49.32
50.29
50.00
50.80
50.98
51.54
49.54
50.29
50.42
51.16
51.87
51.82
51.56
51.16
51.71
52.27
52.18
51.44
51.66

Meaghan Raab

Morgan Scott
Siena Salvaggio
Siena Salvaggio
Madelyn Veith
Meaghan Raab
Meaghan Raab
Meaghan Raab
Daniell Siverling
Kathleen Nolan
Kathleen Nolan
Kathleen Nolan
Lisa McDonnell
Michele King
Jessica Lewis
Jessica Lewis
Jessica Lewis
Jessica Lewis
Cindy Weir

Jen Fraas

Abby Hochella
Abby Hochella
Abby Hochella
Beth Sylvanus
Merel Hommen
Merel Hommen

Single Class Men’s 1M Diving

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973

51.28
50.49
51.21
51.60
50.27
51.52
51.90
52.40
51.63
51.79
51.37
52.99
51.84
52.26
52.50
52.77
52.81
52.71
54.00
54.23

Holly Kleiderlein
Holly Kleiderlein
Lynn Kohl
Melanie Morgan
Melanie Morgan
Melanie Morgan
Michelle Chow
Michelle Chow
Michelle Chow
Michelle Chow
Jodi Eyles

Linda Krumwiede
Ruth Eilliott
Doreen Kase
Doreen Kase
Nancy Hudock
Nancy Hudock
Kathy Stetler
Kathy Stetler
Weller

Hershey

Pennridge
Parkland
Parkland
Hershey
Hershey
Hershey
Hershey
Downingtown East
Hershey
Hershey
Hershey
Hempfield
Spring Grove
Parkland
Parkland
Parkland
Parkland
Penn-Trafford
Bethal Park
Emmaus
Emmaus
Emmaus
Dallastown
Upper St. Clair
Upper St. Clair

Conestoga
Conestoga
Tulpehocken
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Franklin Regional
Fox Chapel

Owen J. Roberts
Governor Mifflin
Governor Mifflin
Penncrest
Penncrest
Riverview
Riverview
Cheltenham

AA Women’s 100 Free

PIAA Meet Record:

49.57

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

2013

50.42
49.96
50.64
49.88
49.57
50.40
51.45
50.65
50.82
51.1

52.06
52.03
51.55
51.38
52.39
52.55
52.18
51.31
52.29
49.61
50.23
50.79
51.17
51.98
52.87

Adriana Grabski

Taylor Petrak
Emily Zimcosky
Alexa Fabbri
Adriana Grabski
Adriana Grabski
Adrianna Grabski
Sarah Hitchens
Mary Moser
Mary Moser
Lauren Schmittle
Megan Bauer
Lindsay Guers
Caroline Byron
Caroline Byron
Kristin Brown
Kristin Brown
Jessica Stephens
Liz Daniels
Whitney Peach
Stef Williams
Stef Williams
Stef Williams
Stef Williams
Courtney South
Amy Balcerzak

Mifflinburg

Ellwood City
Geibel Catholic
Villa Joseph Maria
Mifflinburg
Mifflinburg
Mifflinburg

Villa Maria
Wyomissing
Wyomissing

York Suburban
Muhlenberg

Blue Mountain
Bishop Hoban
Bishop Hoban
Bermudian Springs
Bermudian Springs
Bloomsburg
Shady Side Acad.
York Suburban
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Quaker Valley
Kennedy Christian



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 100 Free

P1AA Meet Record:

42.34

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

2011

43.62
42.69
43.29
43.94
44.92
45.17
43.32
45.26
4451
46.07
45.76
46.01
46.00
46.15
44.69
45.30
45.80
45.63
45.28
46.10
46.05
46.51
45.74
46.12
45.68

David Nolan

Mason Gonzalez
Michael Jensen
Michael Jensen
Kevin Masterait
Robert Bantley
Jason Deana
Andrew Kosic
Shane Austin
Shane Austin
Andrew Fink
Zachar Kohl
Brendan Fanslau
Dong Kim

Zach Swartz
Cameron Hollinger
Cameron Hollinger
Cameron Hollinger
Chris Johnson
Mike Grube

Mark Siebert

Brian Hostetler
Brendan Lupetib
Jerry Koller
James Broughal
Jason James

Single Class Men’s 100 Free

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949

45.71
46.11
47.10
46.02
46.25
46.14
46.52
45.89
46.96
45.95
46.76
46.21
46.56

46.99
47.84
48.24
48.19
47.78
48.01
47.80
48.00
48.12
49.2
50.0
48.0
50.4
49.3
49.7
51.1
50.0
50.4
50.1
53.6
54.5
54.8
53.7
56.6
54.4
54.2
55.1
55.7
53.4
53.4

Jason James
Scott Walker
Brian Riewald
Clyde Lundgren
Clyde Lundgren
Greg Tull

Jed Guenther
Thomas Schellin
Thomas Schellin
John Laderer
John Laderer
Ed Lanoue
James Hadley
James Hadley
William Bartle
Thomas McGinley
lannuzzi
Kozicki
Cummins
Norelli

Norelli

Tom Lutz

Tom Lutz
Gibas

Solodsky
Birnbrauer
Steelman
Jacobs

King

Jacobs

Groft

Groft

Groft

Larry

Pettinato
Pettianto
Dering

Lynne

Mozdy

Myers

Evans

McCarty
McCarty
McCarty

Hershey

North Allegheny
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin
Souderton

Upper Dublin
North Penn

WC Henderson
Unionville
Unionville

WC Henderson
Governor Mifflin
North Penn
Central Bucks South
Souderton Area
Penn Manor
Penn Manor
Penn Manor
Parkland

Upper Darby
Conestoga
Chambersburg
Shady Side Academy
Bethel Park
Freedom

Bethel Park

Bethel Park
North Penn
Garnet Valley
Bethal Park
Bethel Park
Phoenixville
Conestoga
Emmaus
Emmaus
Meadville
Meadville
Hershey
Collingdale
Collingdale
North Penn
Bishop Hoban
Lower Moreland
Haverford
Lower Moreland
Emmaus
Emmaus
Hershey
Hershey

West Mifflin North
Manheim Twp
Bensalem
Central Bucks
Cheltenham
Erie Academy
Cheltenham
York

York

York

Mount Lebanon
Erie Academy
Erie Academy
Coatesville
York

Strong Vincent
Norristown
Scratnon
Duquesne
Duquesne
Duquesne

1948 55.2 Benner
1947 58.2 Brucker
1946 56.5 Haught

1945 No Meet
1944 56.6 Robaskey
1943 55.8 Plotts
1942 55.1 Duke
1941 Cooke
1940 56.7 Jakubowski

AA Men’s 100 Free
PIAA Meet Record:

43.27 2010 David Nolan
2017 44.78 Gabe Castano
2016 45.58 Mahlon Reihman
2015 47.03 Francis Folz
2014 45.65 Phil Emerson
2013 46.17 Nathan Smith
2012 46.04 Phil Emerson
2011 45.38 Daniel Gosek
2010 43.27 David Nolan
2009 45.90 Mark Stepanian
2008 46.07 Nick Hein
2007 45.78 Trevor Scheid
2006 45.20 John Lytle
2005 46.15 John Lytle
2004 45.84 Caleb Courage
2003 45.50 Brett Murphy
2002 46.93 Kevin Scott
2001 47.01 Brett Murphy
2000 47.30 Tim Gardner
1999 45.03 Eugene Botes
1998 46.63 Nathan Rebuck
1997 46.21 Clint Cornell
1996 46.51 Brenden Lupetin
1995 46.83 Ryan McGeary
1994 47.50 Kevin Langer
1993 47.02 Denton Quick

York
Perry
Strong Vincent

Erie East

York

Erie Academy
Strong Vincent
Erie East

Hershey

Allentown Central Catholic

Salisbury

Mars Area

Franklin Area
Susquehanna Twp
Franklin Area

Holy Ghost Prep
Hershey

Blackhawk HS
Danville Area

Shady Side Academy
Clearfield Area
Clearfield Area
Shippensburg

Shady Side Academy
Radnor

Shady Side Academy
Central

Garnet Valley
Westmont Hilltop
Scranton Prep
Shady Side Academy
Owen J. Roberts
Quaker Valley
Muhlenberg



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 500 Free

PIAA Meet Record:
4:36.41 2013

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

4:48.29
4:51.79
4:50.49
4:52.55
4:36.41
4:52.60
4:39.96
4:51.03
4:48.13
4:48.43
4:53.76
4:56.95
4:49.54
4:53.21
4:53.10
4:55.61
4:50.16
4:50.91
4:51.26
4:54.99
5:00.39
4:58.54
4:55.23
4:53.76
4:57.46

Leah Smith

Anna Kalandadze
Anna Kalandadze
Kathryn Painter
Sabrina Mortell
Leah Smith
Taylor O’Brien
Leah Smith
Maddie Hoch
Angela Severn
Jamie Malandra
Jaime Malandra
Steph Roop
Kelly Nelson
Cassy Larussa
Emily Christy
Amanda Smith
Jenn Windstein
Lori Eberwein
Lori Eberwein
Erin Milfeit

Erin Milfeit
Jacqui Schoppe
Dawn Heckman
Dawn Heckman
Dawn Heckman

Single Class Women’s 500 Free

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973

5:01.06
5:03.90
4:58.26
4:59.87
4:57.45
4:55.77
4:55.71
4:54.91
4:58.07
5:00.47
4:53.19
4:54.18
4:55.70
4:57.89
4:58.18
5:00.20
4:56.61
5:03.85
5:08.87
5:07.07

Kim Kephart
Regan Stacey
Becky Krone
Becky Krone
Linda Krelovich
Melanie Wirtner
Melanie Wirtner
Betsy O’Donnell
Kalli Quin
Kathy Nickel
Karin LaBerge
Karin LaBerge
Karin LaBerge
Maura Walsh
Maura Walsh
Maura Walsh
Brenda Borgh
Ann Bartlett
Julie Woodcock
Diane Elicker

Oakland Catholic

Lower Merion
Lower Merion
Norwin
Cumberland Valley
Oakland Catholic
Emmaus

Oakland Catholic
Cedar Crest
Souderton
Parkland
Parkland
Downingtown East
West Chester East
Emmaus
Spring-Ford
Seneca Valley
Hempfield

Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin

Penn Hills

Penn Hills

Council Rock
Greater Latrobe
Greater Latrobe
Greater Latrobe

Interboro

West Chester Henderson
Dover

Dover

North Penn

Bethel Park

Bethel Park

Upper Moreland
Radnor

Franklin Regional
Central Bucks West
Central Bucks West
Central Bucks West
Harriton

Harriton

Harrtion
Marple-Newtown
Marple-Newtown
Swarthmore

Penn Manor

AA Women’s 500 Free

PI1AA Meet Record:
4:40.06 2014

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

4:50.46
4:52.00
4:52.89
4:40.06
4:48.18
4:53.68
4:44.29
4:43.93
4:48.14
4:44.07
4:53.22
4:45.29
4:50.09
5:06.37
4:53.66
4:47.36
4:55.46
4:57.75
4:52.40
4:51.83
4:53.03
5:04.71
5:00.25
4:53.14
4:55.82

Courtney Harnish

Abigail Doss
Bailey Bonnett
Bailey Bonnett
Courtney Harnish
Mia Nonneberg
Caroline Finkbeiner
Gillian Ryan
Lindsay Vrooman
Linsday VVrooman
Leah Gingrich
Lindsay Vrooman
Leah Gingrich
Leah Gingrich
Katie Waldron
Erin Cuttrell

Kara Boland

Kara Boland

Kara Boland

Jessie Perruquat
Jessie Perruquet
Jessie Perruquet
Kay Toth

Kay Toth

Shelly Hotchkiss
Shelly Hotchkiss

West York

Shamokin
Highlands
Highlands

West York
Scranton Prep
Trinity (3)
Kutztown
Ambridge Area
Ambridge Area
East Pennsboro
Ambridge Area
East Pennsboro
East Pennshoro
Warrior Run
Greensburg CC
Gwynedd Mercy
Gwynedd Mercy
Gwynedd Mercy
Danville
Danville
Danville

Peters Township
Peters Township
Upper Dublin
Upper Dublin



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 500 Free

PIAA Meet Record:
4:19.64 2016

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

4:21.63
4:19.64
4:23.92
4:22.75
4:28.12
4:28.29
4:27.64
4:25.35
4:22.21
4:27.48
4:26.80
4:28.19
4:28.02
4:31.07
4:28.45
4:33.56
4:35.04
4:33.66
4:33.29
4:32.96
4:32.05
4:26.45
4:35.32
4:29.97
4:33.56

Jake Sannem

Jake Sannem

Jake Sannem

Sam Magnan

Zach Buerger
Zach Buerger
Christian McCurdy
John Nappi
Jonathan Buerger

Matthew Belecanech

Mac Anthony

Joe Kinderwater
David Gordon
Matt Golebiewski
Matt Golebiewski
Patrick Mellors
Michael Swanson
Ben Robinson
Cameron Hollinger
Chris Grabowski
John Kenny

Kyle Salyards
Martin Schierhorn
Drew Smith

Mike Chorba
Patrick Wenzel

Single Class Men’s 500 Free

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974

4:35.33
4:33.75
4:35.52
4:37.28
4:38.24
4:32.34
4:35.11
4:33.96
4:32.24
4:34.16
4:38.06
4:32.75
4:38.16
4:38.17
4:35.71
4:37.71
4:33.55
4:37.65
4:46.60

Steve Rivers
Steve Rivers
Andy Bertolet
Adam Carroll
Greg Reihman
Eric Namesnik
Eric Deglau
Eric Deglau
Bob Gavin
John Matson
Don Berger
Craig Ludwick
Craig Ludwick
John Johannes
Bauman

Jeff Trew

Jeff Trew
William Bartle
Gary Plantier

LaSalle College

LaSalle College
LaSalle College
Freedom

North Allegheny
North Allegheny
Penn Trafford
Mount Lebanon
North Allegheny
St. Joe Prep
Parkland
Hempfield (3)
Emmaus
Plymouth Whitemarsh
Plymouth Whitemarsh
Central Catholic
JP McCaskey
Wilson

Penn Manor
Pottsville
Hatboro-Horsham
Hempfield
Parkland

West Chester East
Upper Merion
North Allegheny

West Chester Henderson
West Chester Henderson
Upper Dublin
Downingtown

Upper Perkiomen

Butler

Mt. Lebanon

Mt. Lebanon
Haverford

Trinity (3)

York Suburban
Chartiers Valley
Chartiers Valley

Strong Vincent
Conestoga

Shaler

Shaler

North Penn

Pennsbury

AA Men’s 500 Free
PI1AA Meet Record:
4:24.42 2008

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

4:33.66
4:32.57
4:31.21
4:28.80
4:33.75
4:34.46
4:29.41
4:26.95
4:32.53
4:24.42
4:34.09
4:32.97
4:36.49
4:34.43
4:38.79
4:35.23
4:39.24
4:37.96
4:37.78
4:36.41
4:29.57
4:34.00
4:34.92
4:39.59
4:37.90

Trevor Scheid

Danny Berlitz
Matthew Daniel
Jarod Kehl

Jarod Kehl

Drew Damich
Brad Strathmeyer
David Paulk
John Hauser
John Hauser
Trevor Scheid
Zack Phillips
Zack Phillips
Rodney King
Andrew Thorn
Andrew Thorn
Stan Czarnecki
Michael Swanson
Mark Henly
Brent McAuliffe
Matt Haupt

Matt Harrington
Steven Matthews
Steven Matthews
Steven Matthews
Dan Burnett

Single Class Men’s 400 Free

1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965

3:43.1
3:45.79
3:48.80
3:52.81
3:50.39
3:53.6
3:48.1
3:58.4
4:00.8

Gary Plantier
Gary Plantier
Gary Plantier
Lichtner
Lichtner
Lichtner

T. Ludwig

T. Ludwig

T. Ludwig

Shady Side Academy

Marian Catholic
Manheim Central
West Allegheny
West Allegheny
Chartiers Valley
West York

Shady Side Academy
St. Pius

St. Pius

Shady Side Academy
Susquehannock
Susquehannock

West York Area
Lancaster Catholic
Lancaster Catholic
Cocalico

Lancater Country Day
Cocalico

McGuffey

Trinity (3)

Hampton

Hershey

Hershey

Hershey

Perkiomen Valley

Pennsbury
Pennsbury
Pennsbury
Coucil Rock
Council Rock
Council Rock
Baldwin
Baldwin
Baldwin



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 100 Back
PIAA Meet Record:
53.08 2014 Meaghan Raab

2017 53.63 Caroline Famous
2016 53.27 Brittany Weiss
2015 53.29 Jacquelyn Due
2014 53.08 Meaghan Raab
2013 53.70 Christina Leander
2012 54.14 Christina Leander
2011 54.83 Christina Leander
2010 55.15 Christina Leander
2009 54.45 Paige Whitmire
2008 56.22 Anna Gibas
2007 56.35 Tricia Weaner
2006 55.08 Tricia Weaner
2005 55.44 Tricia Weaner
2004 55.77 Tricia Weaner
2003 57.59 Ashely Yeager
2002 56.67 Ryan Smith
2001 56.65 Ryan Smith
2000 56.33 Jessica Siegele
1999 55.66 Katie Duncombe
1998 57.13 Sara Trohaugh
1997 57.33 Sara Trohaugh
1996 57.51 Beth Grube

1995 56.47 Tiffany Houser
1994 57.88 Tiffany Houser
1993 57.19 Tiffany Houser

Single Class Women’s 100 Back
1992 57.64 Alexis Fredorchak
1991 57.42 Lynn Kohl

1990 59.63 Marci Bodner
1989 57.39 Lynn Kohl

1988 59.31 Chris Nelson

1987 59.76 L. Williams/A.Krone

1986 58.83 Suzanne Levin
1985 58.38 Sandy Albright
1984 59.62 Kimberly Sopp
1983 59.98 Linda Beane

1982 57.69 Darci Bodner
1981 58.35 Darci Bodner

1980 57.77 Darci Bodner
1979 58.63 Darci Bodner

1978 58.12 Chris Breedy
1977 58.63 Chris Breedy
1976 59.15 Chris Breedy
1975 59.97 Chris Breedy
1974 1:01.80 Loper Bowers
1973 1:07.67 Loper Bowers

Hershey

Conestoga
Pennridge

North Allegheny
Hershey

WC East

WC East

WC East

WC East
Souderton

Greater Latrobe
Gettysburg Area
Gettysburg Area
Gettysburg Area
Gettysburg Area
Cumberland Valley
Cumberland Valley
Cumberland Valley
North Allegheny
McDowell
Montour

Montour

Upper Darby
Parkland

Parkland

Parkland

Mt. Lebanon
Tulpehocken
Norwin
Tulpehocken
Meadville

Northhampton/Dover

Cedar CIiff

South Park
Emmaus

Camp Hill
Norwin

Norwin

Norwin

Norwin
Governor Mifflin
Marple-Newtown
Marple-Newtown
Mount Penn
Gettysburg
Gettysburg

AA Women’s 100 Back
PI1AA Meet Record:
53.80 2014 Allie Szekely

2017 54.03 Courtney Harnish
2016 53.93 Allie Szekely
2015 54.02 Allie Szekely
2014 54.55 Allie Szekely
2013 54.15 Margaret Gruber
2012 54.54 Margaret Gruber
2011 55.34 Marie Georger
2010 54.61 Marie Georger
2009 55.60 Marie Georger
2008 53.88 Kristen Shickora
2007 55.30 Kristen Shickora
2006 55.64 Kristen Shickora
2005 57.84 Ryann Kishbaugh
2004 59.34 Mary Mahon
2003 57.81 Aubra Thomas
2002 55.79 Jordan Wallace
2001 56.01 Jordan Wallace
2000 56.78 Sara Haupt
1999 57.83 Katie Bruzda
1998 57.63 Katie Bruzda
1997 56.80 Amy Roth

1996 57.22 Amy Roth

1995 57.75 Amy Roth

1994 58.93 Amy Roth

1993 57.14 Jennie Eberwein

Gwynedd Mercy

West York
Gwynedd Mercy
Gwynedd Mercy
Gwynedd Mercy
Mars Area

Mars Area
Mercyhurst Prep
Mercyhurst Prep
Mercyhurst Prep
Marian Catholic
Marian Catholic
Marian Catholic
Danville Area
Merion Mercy
Keystone Oaks
Oakland Catholic
Oakland Catholic
Trinity

Derry

Derry

Fairfield
Fairfield

Fairfield

Fairfield

Upper Dublin



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 100 Back
PIAA Meet Record:

45.49 2011 David Nolan
2017 48.51 Brendan Burns
2016 48.09 James Wilson
2015 46.19 Michael Thomas
2014 46.65 Michael Thomas
2013 48.80 Peter Conzola
2012 47.17 Shane Ryan
2011 45.49 David Nolan
2010 48.67 Shane Ryan
2009 49.98 Kyle Dudzinski
2008 51.24 Kyle Dudzinski
2007 50.45 Cody Weik
2006 51.27 Jon Cochrane
2005 48.96 Patrick Schirk
2004 49.99 Patrick Schirk
2003 50.60 Patrick Schirk
2002 50.50 Shawn McLin
2001 50.49 John Lutz
2000 50.85 Joshua Cierski
1999 51.28 Steve Fleming
1998 49.61 Bob Molettiere
1997 50.55 Bob Molettiere
1996 50.99 Matt Baldwin
1995 51.60 Steve Medei
1994 51.63 Eric Stafanski
1993 51.15 Eric Stafanski

Single Class Men’s 100 Back
1992 51.49 Jim Rumbaugh

1991 51.55 Andrew Sechrist
1990 53.09 Brad Hoffman
1989 52.03 Tom Hay

1988 52.79 Tom Hay

1987 52.99 Walt Sopp
1986 52.50 Pete Staruch
1985 51.46 Michael Kozlina
1984 53.03 Michael Kozlina
1983 53.21 Jim Kornish
1982 53.38 Jim Kornish
1981 51.69 Ed Bergan
1980 54.26 Dave Buche
1979 53.17 Mark O’Mahony
1978 53.78 Mark O’Mahony
1977 54.53 Kenny

1976 54.46 Scott Weir
1975 55.49 Wierik

1974 51.97 Eric Schwotzer
1973 53.12 Eric Schwotzer
1972 54.25 Mel Nash
1971 55.00 Mel Nash

1970 54.68 Mel Nash

1969 54.74 Dorney
1968 54.9 Slevin
1967 55.4 Hulme
1966 56.0 Hulme
1965 57.5 Moore

1964 57.0 Williams
1663 1:04.8 McDonnell
1962 57.3 Massam

1961 59.5 Reppert
1960 1:01.5 Levine
1959 1:02.5 Huffman
1958 1:02.9 Binder
1957 1:03.6 Thorne
1956 1:02.1 Thorne
1955 1:08.8 Bormuth
1954 1:03.5 Cox

1953 59.3 Wiggins
1952 1:02.7 Wiggins
1951 1:04.0 Wiggins
1950 1:04.8 Samson
1949 1:04.8 Samson

Hershey

Conestoga
Conestoga Valley
Hatboro-Horsham
Hatboro-Horsham
Freedom
Haverford
Hershey
Haverford

Upper St. Clair
Upper St. Clair
Cedar Crest

State College
Owen J. Roberts
Owen J. Roberts
Owen J. Roberts
Wilson

Lower Dauphin
Emmaus

North Penn
Souderton Area
Souderton Area
Manheim Township
Northampton
North Allegheny
North Allegheny

Plum

Red land

Belle Vernon
Peters Township
Peters Township
Emmaus

Butler
Hopewell
Hopewell
Carlisle

Carlisle

East Allegheny
Pennsbury
Moon

Moon

Upper St. Clair
York Suburban
Marple-Newtown
Peters Twp
Peters Twp
Gateway
Gateway
Gateway
Marple-Newtown
Penn Hills
Gateway
Gateway

Strong Vincent
Peabody

West Mifflin North
York

Upper Darby
Schenley

Nether Providence
York
Coatesville
Coatesville
York

Meadville
Allderdice
Allderdice
Allderdice

Erie Academy
Erie Academy

1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940

1:03.2
1:04.4
1:09.6

1:03.9
1:06.4

1:06.8

Clinton
Clinton
Gainsford
No Meet

Woehrling
Kerper
Kerper
Wilkinson

AA Men’s 100 Back
PIAA Meet Record:

48.68

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

2014

49.64
49.18
48.74
48.68
49.56
51.93
50.99
49.73
49.41
51.06
52.23
52.20
51.25
52.75
51.95
50.42
52.22
53.08
53.17
51.47
52.36
51.39
52.09
53.45
53.31

Brent Benedict

Connor Killion
Austin Wilson
Brent Benedict
Brent Benedict
Robert Sikatzki
Kurt Muehlheuser
Travis Bohn

Sean Grier

David Nolan
Kevin Marsteller
Kevin Marsteller
Andrew Criner
Stanley Czarnecki
Stanley Czarnecki
Tom Gilbert

Eric Bugby
Andrew Pebley
Andrew Pebley
Sean Martin
Eugene Botes
Drew Childs
Mike Davis
Mike Davis
Mark Ballagher
Scott Donnelly

Coatesville
Coatesville
Schenley

Norristown
West Reading
West Reading
Eddystone

Corry Area

Lower Moreland
Grove City
Corry Area
Corry Area
Fairview

Mars Area
Annville Cleona
Hershey
Hershey

York Suburban
York Suburban
Radnor
Cocalico
Cocalico
Conrad Weiser
Notre Dame Green Pond
Danville
Danville
Lewisburg
Garnet Valley
Strath Haven
Bishop Hoban
Bishop Hoban
Scranton Prep
Phoenixville



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 100 Breast

PIAA Meet Record:

1:00.54 2012

2017 1:01.49
2016 1:01.43
2015 1:00.74
2014 1:01.81
2013 1:02.15
2012 1:00.54
2011 1:02.12
2010 1:02.31
2009 1:03.17
2008 1:04.05
2007 1:03.94
2006 1:03.65
2005 1:03.43
2004 1:03.04
2003 1:03.27
2002 1:02.45
2001 1:04.24
2000 1:03.86
1999 1:01.55
1998 1:04.00
1997 1:04.28
1996 1:05.35
1995 1:02.63
1994 1:04.78
1993 1:03.41

Emily Cameron

Heather Maccausland
Olivia Paoletti
Vivian Tafuto
Vivian Tafuto
Emily Cameron
Emily Cameron
Kristen Murslack
Emily Cameron
Laura McGlaughlin
Mikelle Masciantonio
Marianne Flynn
Marianne Flynn
Caitlin Meehan
Kaitlyn Orstein
Kaitlyn Orstein
Kaitlyn Orstein
Kaitlyn Orstein
Emily Carter
Kristen Woodring
Kristen Woodring
Kristen Woodring
Tasha Kulka
Kristy Kowal
Kristy Kowal
Casey Keiber

Single Class Women’s 100 Breast

1992 1:02.83
1991 1:04.82
1990 1:04.72
1989 1:06.69
1988 1:06.57
1987 1:05.80
1986 1:06.56
1985 1:06.69
1984 1:05.66
1983 1:07.19
1982 1:06.19
1981 1:07.56
1980 1:06.29
1979 1:06.92
1978 1:06.33
1977 1:06.11
1976 1:06.17
1975 1:07.89
1974 1:10.30
1973 1:12.32

Casey Keiber
Alison Memeth
Julie Krail
Kathy Koerber
Kathy Koerber
Niki Lehman
Karen Schellin
Tracy Ignatosky
Karen Schellin
Sue Borjeson
Lisa McClain
Carol Frost
Lisa McClain
Lisa McClain
Jan Ujevich
Jan Ujevich
Jan Ujevich
Janis Hape
Gay Eyles
Paula Stein

Warwick

Downingtown East
Avon Grove
Hershey

Hershey
Warwick
Warwick

Pine Richland
Warwick

WC Rustin
Emmaus

Wilson

Wilson

West Chester East
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
Bethal Park
Wilson

Wilson

Wilson

State College Area
Wilson

Wilson

Easton

Easton

Council Rock
North Penn
Downingtown
Downingtown
York Suburban
Emmaus

Exeter Township
Emmaus
Conestoga
Hatboro-Horsham
Council Rock
Hatboro-Horsham
Hatboro-Horsham
Center

Center

Center

North Allegheny
Franklin Regional
Lancaster Catholic

AA Women’s 100 Breast

PIAA Meet Record:

1:00.84 2017

2017 1:00.84
2016 1:02.48
2015 1:01.09
2014 1:03.28
2013 1:02.63
2012 1:03.84
2011 1:03.72
2010 1:05.69
2009 1:03.04
2008 1:03.78
2007 1:03.29
2006 1:02.55
2005 1:02.86
2004 1:05.97
2003 1:04.19
2002 1:03.20
2001 1:03.48
2000 1:03.79
1999 1:05.67
1998 1:05.95
1997 1:05.28
1996 1:05.50
1995 1:04.78
1994 1:05.67
1993 1:05.95

Bailey Bonnett

Bailey Bonnett
Abby German
Lauren Barber
Lauren Barber
Lauren Barber
Rebekah Campo
Madison Burns
Jaime Kane
Breanna Folk
Allysa Vavra
Allysa Vavra
Mallory Dietrich
Mallory Dietrich
Sari Cattoni
Mallory Dietrich
Jessica Stephens
Courtney Stanchock
Courtney Stanchock
Jamie Flick
Jamie Flick
Samantha Smith
Jill Wilkinson
Jill Wilkinson
Katie Sosnowski
Erika Acuff

Highlands

Highlands
Fairview
Wilimington Area
Wilmington Area
Wilmington Area
Scranton Prep
NW Lehigh

St. Pius

Schuylkill Valley
Panther Valley
Panther Valley
Oakland Catholic
Oakland Catholic
Bradford

Oakland Catholic
Bloomsburg

Central Columbia

Central Columbia
Central Columbia
Central Columbia
Hershey High School
Franklin

Franklin
Methacton
Harriton



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 100 Breast
PIAA Meet Record:

53.67 2000 Brendan Hansen
2017 55.16 Andy Thomas
2016 54.82 Wyatt Amdor
2015 55.16 Thanas Kountroubis
2014 54.92 Thomas McCormick
2013 55.84 Thomas McCormick
2012 55.89 Seth Watlington
2011 55.95 David Speese
2010 56.81 Robert Power
2009 56.97 David McCormick
2008 57.37 Mitch Scherer
2007 57.30 Brent Sanderson
2006 57.03 George Rae-Grant
2005 57.19 Adam Reynolds
2004 57.58 Chris Keister
2003 57.56 Aaron Burns
2002 56.80 Nick Fanslau
2001 56.56 Corey Welch
2000 53.67 Brendan Hansen
1999 54.16 Brendan Hansen
1998 54.70 Brendan Hansen
1997 56.52 Brandon Hansen
1996 56.45 Josh Rudinsky
1995 57.72 Dan Medei
1994 54.78 Jeremy Linn
1993 55.86 Jeremy Linn
Single Class Men’s 100 Breast
1992 58.77 Scott Troy

1991 57.78 Jeff Larsen
1990 58.60 Mike Kidd

1989 57.26 Ted Woolery
1988 57.93 Ted Woolery
1987 57.92 Al Wolf

1986 57.65 Steve Wukitch
1985 56.78 Jeff Oristaglio
1984 57.44 Peter Boden
1983 59.19 Tim Sanocki
1982 59.12 Bill Rauscher
1981 59.22 Doug DCondon
1980 1:00.12  Ron Kutzavitch
1979 1:00.29  Kirk Sanocki
1978 1:00.36 Ewing

1977 59.09 Rob Long

1976 1:00.31 Crandell

1975 1:01.74  Crandell

1974 1:01.10 Shore

1973 1:02.08  Ellwenger

1972 1:03.54 Bedell

1971 1:01.37 Eiwen

1970 1:01.59 Eiwen

1969 1:01.67 Schaeberle
1968 1:03.3 Anstine

1967 1:02.7 J. Ludwig

1966 1:03.5 Troiano

1965 1:02.4 Long

1964 1:03.0 Long

1963

1962 1:02.8 Tretheway

1961 1:03.2 Tretheway

1960 1:04.6 Tretheway

1959 1:08.1 Schaeberle
1958 1:09.8 Schaeberle
1957

1956 1:06.6 Eichelberger
1955 1:02.8 Griffin

1954 1:05.7 Griffin

1953 1:.04.5 Beradellie

1952 1:05.4 Beradellie

1951 1:.07.7 Conrad

1950 1:04.8 D’Nions

1949 1:04.8 D’Nions

1948 1:09.0 Robasky

Haverford

Hatboro-Horsham
Upper Dublin
North Penn

WC Henderson
WC Henderson
Freedom

LaSalle College
Chichester

WC Henderson
Owen J. Roberts
Unionville
Emmaus

North Penn

State College
Wilson

North Penn
Wyoming Valley West
Haverford
Haverford
Haverford
Haverford

Bethel Park
Northampton
Central Dauphin
Central Dauphin

Wilson
Dallastown
Cathedral Prep
Strath Haven
Strath Haven
Bethel Park
North Hills
Marple-Newton
Methacton
Reading
Franklin Regional
Highland

Moon

Reading

Mount Lebanon
Radnor
Emmaus
Emmaus

North Hills
Mount Lebanon
Penn Hills
Hempfield (3)
Hempfield (3)
York

York

Baldwin
Abington
Conestoga
Conestoga

Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
Mount Lebanon
York
York

York
Schenley
Schenley
Norristown
Norristown
Reading
Oliver
Oliver

Erie East

1947 1:09.0 Robasky
1946 1:07.2 Jones

1945 No Meet
1944 1:13.10 Ed Rossi
1943 1:09.6 Kirby

1942 1:03.3 Schmidt
1941 Schmidt
1940 1:04.5 Schmidt

AA Men’s 100 Breast
P1AA Meet Record:
55.64 2011 Zach Stephens

2017 57.00 Marcos Rico
2016 58.16 Noah Crawford
2015 57.28 Noah Crawford
2014 57.61 Noah Crawford
2013 58.56 Andrew Rosenberger
2012 57.33 Bobby Francis
2011 55.64 Zach Stephens
2010 57.01 Zach Stephens
2009 57.03 Jon Szakelyhidi
2008 57.88 Chris Manning
2007 57.53 Kyle Shoemaker
2006 57.86 John Cremo
2005 58.58 John Cremo
2004 1:00.13  John Cremo
2003 1:01.06  TJStorm

2002 58.55 Andy Storm
2001 58.80 Andy Storm
2000 57.89 Matt Weiser
1999 58.89 Derek Miner
1998 58.27 Nathan IInicki
1997 59.46 Josh Evans
1996 58.41 Matt Harrigan
1995 59.29 Toby Lentz
1994 1:00.22  Matt Teeter
1993 58.95 Jeff Vaders

Erie East
Westinghouse

Hershey
Allentown
York
York
York

Bloomsburg

Wyoming Seminary
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Bellefonte
Quaker Valley
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Riverside

York Suburban
Saucon Valley
Mechanicsburg
Mechanicsburg
Mechanicsburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Lewisburg
Central Catholic
Hampton

Moon
Middletown
Hampton
Schuylkill Valley
Gettysburg
Springfield Montco



PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Women’s 400 Free Relay
PIAA Meet Record: 3:21.34 2014

2017 3:24.41  Upper Dublin

2016 3:23.88  Pennridge

2015 3:22.82  Hershey High School
2014 3:21.34  Hershey High School
2013 3:23.19  Hershey High School
2012 3:26.01  Hershey High School
2011 3:22.85 Hershey High School
2010 3:27.90  Wilson

2009 3:25.30 Souderton

2008 3:28.54  Hershey High School
2007 3:30.14 Emmaus

2006 3:30.82  Parkland

2005 3:30.20 Emmaus

2004 3:30.70  State College

2003 3:30.58  State College

2002 3:30.14 Mount Lebanon
2001 3:28.31 Parkland

2000 3:30.41 Mount Lebanon
1999 3:30.44 Bethal Park

1998 3:32.28 Emmaus

1997 3:33.97  North Allegheny
1996 3:35.13 Emmaus

1995 3:31.69 Fox Chapel

1994 3:34.31  Wilson

1993 3:32.73  West Chester East

Single Class Women’s 400 Free Relay
1992 3:32.43  Parkland

1991 3:35.38  Dallastown
1990 3:33.74  Dover Area
1989 3:35.68 Conestoga

1988 3:30.88 Dover Area
1987 3:31.10 Dover Area
1986 3:32.23 Gateway

1985 3:37.51  Gateway

1984 3:34.14  North Allegheny
1983 3:37.59  North Allegheny
1982 3:34.22  Norwin

1981 3:34.19 Bethel Park
1980 3:37.13  North Penn
1979 3:38.26  Upper Dublin
1978 3:38.51  Upper Dublin
1977 3:35.30 Upper Dublin
1976 3:38.72  Upper Dublin
1975 3:40.13  Marple-Newtown
1974 3:48.00 North Allegheny
1973 3:50.79  Upper Merion

Hershey High School
Kaley Buchanan, Vivian Tafuto, Madelyn Veith, Meaghan Raab

AA Women’s 400 Free Relay
PIAA Meet Record: 3:27.69 2016 Gwynedd Mercy
Hannah Blaser, Annie O’Dare, Stephanie Szekely, Allie Szekely

2017 3:32.97  Villa Varia Academy
2016 3:27.69 Gwynedd Mercy
2015 3:28.99  Villia Maria Academy
2014 3:30.09 Villia Maria Academy
2013 3:28.90 Villa Maria Academy
2012 3:30.96 Villa Maria Academy
2011 3:32.30  Villa Maria Academy
2010 3:32.04 Wyomissing

2009 3:33.41  Shady Side Academy
2008 3:36.42  Radnor

2007 3:34.14  Muhlenberg

2006 3:32.54  Hershey High School
2005 3:35.57  Oakland Catholic
2004 3:35.33  Oakland Catholic
2003 3:34.81 Oakland Catholic
2002 3:32.42 Oakland Catholic
2001 3:33.55 Oakland Catholic
2000 3:32.75 Oakland Catholic
1999 3:37.24  Bishop Hoban

1998 3:35.45 Bloomsburg

1997 3:34.02 Muhlenberg

1996 3:36.26 Moon Area

1995 3:36.96 Hershey High School
1994 3:37.04 Upper Dublin

1993 3:37.91 Upper Dublin




PIAA SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

AAA Men’s 400 Free Relay

PIAA Meet Record: 2:59.58 2016 Upper Dublin
Ogden Leyens, Alex Flynn, Wyatt Amdor, Michael Jensen

2017 3:04.70 Hatboro-Horsham
2016 2:59.58  Upper Dublin
2015 3:00.93 LaSalle College
2014 3:03.04  Upper St. Clair
2013 3:00.23  Upper Dublin
2012 3:02.74  LaSalle College
2011 3:00.73  Hershey High School
2010 3:03.53 Wilson

2009 3:04.09 Emmaus

2008 3:06.91  West Chester Henderson
2007 3:08.39  Conestoga Valley
2006 3:09.02  State College
2005 3:09.15 Parkland

2004 3:11.10  Souderton Area
2003 3:08.49  North Penn

2002 3:07.10 North Penn

2001 3:09.24  Wilson

2000 3:07.01 Parkland

1999 3:06.86  North Penn

1998 3:08.37  Parkland

1997 3:09.13  North Penn

1996 3:08.34  Bethel Park

1995 3:09.71 Emmaus

1994 3:09.09 Bethel Park

1993 3:08.23  Northampton

Single Class Men’s 400 Free Relay
1992 3:11.56  Northampton
1991 3:05.33 North Penn
1990 3:08.52 North Penn
1989 3:11.01  Bethel Park
1988 3:10.05 Bethel Park
1987 3:09.74 Reading
1986 3:09.01 Bishop Hoban
1985 3:11.69  Bishop Hoban
1984 3:14.47  Mt. Lebanon
1983 3:13.80 Allen

1982 3:10.26  Bethel Park
1981 3:15.37  Chartiers Valley
1980 3:13.23  Freedom
1979 3:13.00 Strong Vincent
1978 3:12.86  Peters Twp
1977 3:12.51 North Penn
1976 3:13.27 North Penn
1975 3:14.75 North Penn
1974 3:19.19  Abington
1973 3:16.91 Emmaus
1972 3:17.95 Gateway
1971 3:20.72  Upper Dublin
1970 3:21.59  Wilson

1969 3:22.30 Bethel Park
1968 3:19.8 Abington
1967 3:23.2 York

1966 3:22.2 York

AA Men’s 400 Free Relay
PIAA Meet Record: 3:03.98 2010 Hershey High School
Ben Bauchwitz, Shota Nakano, Sean Grier, David Nolan

2017 3:09.62  Grove City

2016 3:10.08  Grove City

2015 3:11.56  Quaker Valley
2014 3:12.57  Mars Area

2013 3:11.52  Salisbury

2012 3:13.47  Fairview

2011 3:11.90 Shady Side Academy
2010 3:03.98 Hershey High School
2009 3:08.57  Hershey High School
2008 3:08.27  York Suburban
2007 3:11.28  York Suburban
2006 3:13.36  York Suburban
2005 3:15.44  Hershey High School
2004 3:10.88  Hershey High School
2003 3:12.88  Shady Side Academy
2002 3:10.48 Radnor

2001 3:15.26  Westmont Hilltop
2000 3:13.73  Shady Side Academy
1999 3:13.32  Hampton

1998 3:10.35 Hampton

1997 3:10.29 Hampton

1996 3:12.65 Hampton

1995 3:15.42  Shady Side Academy
1994 3:15.65 Strath Haven

1993 3:18.31  Upper Dublin




